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INGENIA X1 Smartphone

- USB cable - KaAdwdlo USB

- USB kabel - Cavo USB

- USB Kabel - USB-kabenb

- Cable USB - USB-kabel

- USB cable - Kabel USB

- Cabo USB - USB-kabenb

- USB kabel -USB Jus

- USB kabel - USB kébel

- USB kébel - USB kaben

- USB-kabel - Cablu USB

- USB-kabel - USB kabel

- Start guide - KpaTkoe pykoBoACTBO
- Snelstart handleiding nonb3osatens

- Schnellstartanleitung - Startveiledning

- Guide de Démarrage - Aloitusopas

- Gufa de Inicio - KopoTkuit nocibHmk
- Guia de iniciacao KOpUCTyBa4a

- Przewodnik Uruchamiania - gadl Juds

- Navod k Pouzitf - Haszndlati tmutaté
- Stru¢ny névod na obsluhu - PbKOBOACTBO 3a CTapT
- Startvejledning - Ghid de pornire

- Startguide - Brzi vodi¢

- 06ny6G Evapgng
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- Battery pack - AkkyMynaTopHasa baTapes

- Batterij - Batteri
- Akku - Baterija
- Batterie - AKyMynaTop
- Bateria - Ayl
- Bateria - Akkumulator
- Bateria - batepusa
- Baterie - Baterie
- Batéria - Baterija
- Batteri
- Batteri
- Mratapia
- Batteria
- Screen cleaning cloth - Skjermrens
- Poetsdoekje - Cistilec zaslona
- Bildschirm-Reinigungstuch - O4UCHUK ekpaHa
- Tissu nettoyant pour écran - dsblidl calaio -
- Limpiador de pantalla - Képernyd tisztitd
- Pano de limpeza do ecra - Kbpna 3a noyncreaHe Ha
- Sciereczka do czyszczenia ekpaHa
ekranu - Servet pentru curatarea
- Cisti¢ obrazovky ecranului
- Cisti¢ obrazovky - Cista¢ zaslona
- Skeermrenser

- Skarmrengoringsduk

- KaBapLoTikd 086vng

- Panno per la pulizia dello
schermo

- O4ucTUTeNb 3KpPaHa

Uk ' - Power adapter - Strgmforsyning

- Voedingsadapter - Napajalnik

£ . - Netzteil - AnanTep XUBNeHHS
- Adaptateur d'alimentation - dslhll Jeoo
- Adaptador de corriente - Halbézati adapter-
- Adaptador de corrente 3axpaHBaly afjantep
- Zasilacz - Adaptor de alimentare
- Napéjeci adaptér - Naponski adapter-
- Napéjaci adaptér 3axpaHBall anantep
- Strgmadapter - Adaptor de alimentare
- Natadapter - Naponski adapter

- TpopoboTIkd pedATOG
- Alimentatore
- Apantep nuTtaHua
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- In-ears - Pretelefoner

- In-ear koptelefoon - Slusalke za v uho

- Ohrhorer - HaByLWHWKN-BKNa AN
- Ecouteurs intra-auriculaires - %1 Jsts wlelow -

- Intraauriculares - Fulbe helyezhetd

- Auriculares fulhallgatd

- Stuchawki douszne - Cnywankn

- Sluchétka - Casti intra-auriculare

- Slichadla - Slualice

- Horetelefoner

- Propphorlurar

- EvBowTiaia akovoTika
(welpeg)

- Auricolari

- HaylWwHWKK-BKNagblLLm

- You can find the manual in the App menu
- De handleiding is te vinden in de App menu
- Das Handbuch befindet sich im App-Men(

- Vous trouverez le manuel dans le menu d'applications

- Puede encontrar el manual en el mend App (Aplicaciones)

- Pode encontrar o manual no Menu de aplicagdes

- Podrecznik znajduje w menu aplikacji

- Navod naleznete v nabidce aplikace

- Najdete manudl ponuky aplikdacii

- Du kan finde vejledningen i menuen App

- Du hittar manualen i App-menyn

- To eyxelp(6Lo elvat SLABETLILO OTO HEVOD EQUPUOYWIV

- I manuale si trova nel menu App

- Bbl MOXETE HalNTV NONHOE PYKOBOACTBO MO/L30BaTENS B
MEHI0 NPUNOXKEHNI

- Veiledningen finnes i App-menyen

- Navodila lahko najdete v meniju aplikacij ra¢unalnika

- NocibHWK KOPUCTYBa4Ya MOXKHa 3HalWTWN Y MeHI0 Nporpam

- olindas deild S8 Juodl le jolell SliSe

- A hasznélati Gtmutatét megtaldlhatja a Alkalmazésok
menujében

- MoxeTe la HaMepuTe HapbYHKKa B MEHIOTO NPUNOXKEHNS

- Puteti gdsi manualul in meniul de aplicatii

- Priru¢nik mozete pronadi u izborniku s aplikacijama



2. BUTTONS & CONNECTIONS
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() onsoff

- Hold 5 sec. for On or Off (0On) 1} amevepyoroinan (Off)
- 5 sec. indrukken voor Aan of Uit - Tenere premuto 5 sec. per I'accensione
- Zum Ein-/Ausschalten 5 Sek. drucken o lo spegnimento
- Appuyez pendant 5 s pour allumer ou - YoepxwvBanTe B TeveHve 5 ¢ ans
étemdre BK/IIOHEHNS MW BBIK/TIOYEHNSA
- Pulse durante 5 s para encender o - Trykk 5 sek. for pa eller av
apagar el dispositivo - Drzite 5 sek. za vklop ali izklop
- Mantenha premido durante 5 segundos - YTpumyinTte npotsrom 5 ¢ ans
para ligar ou desligar YBIMKHEHHS ab0 BUMKHEHHA
- Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przez 5 sek., aby - Gla¥l gl Jaaduall oled 5 sal el
wigczyd lub wytgczyé - Nyomja 5 mp-ig a be- vagy
- Pridrzenim po dobu 5 s zapinate nebo kikapcsoldshoz
vypinéte - 3aapbXKTe 5 CeKk. 3a BKNYBaHe Uan
- Podrzte 5 sek. pre zapnutie V3KNI0YBaHe
alebo vypnutie - Pentru activare sau dezactivare,
- Hold 5 sek. for On [Til] eller Off [Fra] mentineti apasarea timp de 5 sec
- Hall ned 5 sekunder for P& eller Av - Drzite 5 sek. za ukljucivanje ili
- KpatioTe 5 6euT. yla evepyoroinon iskljucivanje

d) Sleep/Wake

- Press 1 sec. for Sleep or Wake nepexoAa B CNALLWIA PEXUM Uau
- 1 sec. indrukken voor Slaapstand of uit npopokeHns paboTsl
Slaapstand - Trykk 1 sek. for standby eller ga ut
- Fur Betriebszustand 1 Sek. drucken av standby
- Appuyez pendant 1 s pour la mise en - Pritisnite 1 sek. za spanje ali bujenje
veille ou le réveil - HaTuckaite npotarom 1 c ang
- Pulse 1 s entre en el estado de nepexony y Cnnsuunin pexunm abo
inactividad o activarla NpoLoBXKEeHHs poboTn
- Pressione 1 seg. para suspensao ou - alaadl gl peald dnls 1 8al kgl -
Wake segundos para ligar ou desligar - Nyomja 1 mp-ig az alvéshoz vagy
- Naciénij przez 1 sek., aby przetaczy¢ w felébresztéshez
stan uépienia lub wybudzi¢ - HaTucHeTe 1 cek. 3a 3acnvBaHe Un
- Stisknutim po dobu 1 s spustite rezim cvbykaaHe
spanku nebo probuzeni - Pentru stare de repaus sau reactivare,
- Stlacte 1 sek. pre spanok alebo apasati timp de 1 sec
prebudenie - Pritisnite 1 sek. za spavanje ili budenje
- Tryk pa 1 sek. til slumre-eller Wake uredaja

- Tryck pa 1 sek. for att sova eller Wake

- NatroTe 1 BevTEPOAETTO. YIa TNV
Katdotaon vapkng i Wake

- Premere 1 sec. per la funzione Sleep o
Wake (Sveglia)

- HaxxumanTe B TeveHve 1 ¢ ans



€ Return to previous

- Return to previous - bl 1 Bagell

- Terug naar vorige - Visszatérés az el6z6 oldalra
- Zurlck zum Startbildschirm - BpbluaHe KbM NpeauleH
- Retour a la page précédente - Revenire la precedentul

- Volver atras - Povratak na prethodno

- Voltar ao anterior

- Powrét do poprzedniego

- Névrat k pfedchozimu

- Navrat na predchdadzajice

- Retur til forrige

- Atergd till foregdende

- Emlotpoor oe mponyoluevo

- Funzione Return to previous (Torna
indietro)

- BepHyTbCs Ha NpeabIAyLLyio CTpaHuLy

- G4 tilbake til forrige

- Vrni se na prejsnje

- MoBEepHYTHCS Ha NonepeaHio CTOPIHKY

) Home

- Return to Home

- Terug naar home

- Zuruck zum Startbildschirm

- Volver al inicio

- Voltar ao ecré principal

- Powrét do ekranu domowego

- Navrat na domovskou obrazovku
- Navrat na domovskd stranku

- Returner til hjem

- Tillbaka hem

- Emotpoer] og apxtkh

- Funzione Return home (Torna a home)
- BepHyTbCa Ha AOMaLIHWA 3KpaH

- Ga tilbake til hjem

- Nazaj domov

- [oBEPHYTUCA Ha AOMaLLHIN ekpaH
- A ASLAT ) Bagall -

- Visszatérés a kezd6képernyére

- BpbluaHe B Ha4anoTo

- Revenire acasa

- Povratak na pocetak



1 Multitask

- Multitask RU S )

- Optietoets - Opcid billenty(

- Options-Taste - Knaguuw 3a onunn

- Touche option - Tasta pentru optiune
- Tecla de opcién - Tipka za opcije

- Tecla de opgéo

- Przycisk opcji

- Tla¢itko moznosti
- Tlacidlo moznosti
- Indstillingstast

- Alternativ-knapp
- MAAKTPO EMAOYWY
- Tasto opzioni

- Knaeuwa seibopa
- Alternativ-knapp
- Tipka za moznost

- Knagiwa subopy

i+ volume + -

I' — - Volume up or Down - Cresterea sau reducerea volumului
- Volume harder of zachter - Glasnoca + i -
- Leiser oder laute
- Augmentez ou baissez le volume
- Subir o bajar volumen
- Aumentar ou diminuir volume
- Zwiekszanie lub zmniejszanie poziomu
gtosnosci

- Zvyseni nebo snizeni hlasitosti

- Zvysenie alebo zniZenie hlasitosti

- Lydstyrke op eller ned

- Justera volymen uppét eller nedat

- ADEnon 1} pefwon tng évtaong fixou

- Aumento o abbassamento del volume

- ﬂepeKﬂ}OHaTeﬂb yBENNYeHns nnn
yMeHbLIEHVS TPOMKOCTH

- Volum opp eller ned

- Jakost - +: Povecanje ali zmanjsanje
jakosti

- Knasiwa ry4HocTi

- aunis ol cguall g3,

- Hangerd6 fel vagy le

- YCunBaHe Wav HaMansBaHe cunaTa

Ha 3ByKa



©® O Built-in camera

- Built -in Camera - Fotocamera integrata
- Ingebouwde Camera - BcTpoeHHas kamepa
- Integrierte Kamera - Innebygget kamera
- Caméra intégrée - Vgrajena kamera

- Cdmara integrada - BbynosaHa kamepa
- Camara incorporada - Ao lpuolS

- Wbudowana kamera - Beépitett kamera

- Zabudovany fotoaparat - BrpaneHa kamepa

- Zabudovany fotoaparat - Camerd incorporata
- Indbygget kamera - Slusalice

- Inbyggd kamera - Ugradena kamera

- EvowpaTtwpévn Képe

’\ Built-in microphone

- Built-in Microphone - EVOWPOTWHEVO MIKpOPWYO
- Ingebouwde microfoon - Microfono integrato

- Integriertes Mikrofon - BCTpOEHHbI MUKpOdOoH
- Microphone intégré - Innebygget mikrofon

- Micréfono integrado - Vgrajeni mikrofon

- Microfone incorporado - BbynoBaHuit MikpothoH
- Wbudowany mikrofon - Toea0 p9d9ySao

- Zabudovany mikrofon - Beépitett mikrofon

- Zabudovany mikrofén - BrpaneH MukpodoH

- Indbygget mikrofon - Microfon incorporat

- Inbyggd mikrofon - Ugradeni mikrofonn

‘)) Speaker

- Built-in Speaker - Zvocnik Mono: Vgrajeni zvocnik
- Ingebouwde speaker - BbynoBaHWi AnHaMik

- Integrierter Lautsprecher - droas delows

- Haut-parleur intégré - Beépitett hangszérd

- Altavoz integrado - BrpaneH sucokorosoputen

- Alto-falante embutido - Difuzor incorporat

- Wbudowany gtos$nik - Ugradeni zvuénik

- Zabudovany reproduktor
- Zabudovany reproduktor
- Indbygget hgjttaler

- Inbyggd hogtalare

- Evowpatwpévo nxeio

- Altoparlante integrato

- BCTpoeHHbIn AnHaMunk

- Innebygget hgyttaler



(ﬂ. Headphones (3.5 mm)

- Headphones - AKOLOTIKG

- Hoofdtelefoon - Cuffie

- Kopfhorer - HaywHuku

- Casque - Hodetelefoner
- Auricular - Slusalke

- Auscultadores - HaBywHuku
- Stuchawki - iy wlelow -
- Sluchéatka - Fejhallgaté

- Slachadld - Caywanku

- Hovedtelefoner - Casti

- Horlurar - Slusalice

= USB

- Micro USB Port - Micro USB 60pa
- Micro USB Poort - Micro porta USB
- Micro USB Anschluss - Micro USB nopTt
- Port micro USB - Micro USB-port
- Micro USB puerto - Mikro USB

- Porta micro USB - Micro USB nopTt
- Port micro USB - Micro USB idie
- Micro USB portu - Micro USB Port
- Micro USB portu - Micro USB nopTt
- Micro USB port - Micro USB Port
- Mikro-USB-port - Micro USB priklju¢ak

n))@ Ear-speaker

- Ear-speaker - USesne slu3alke

- Oorluidspreker - HaBywHuK-BKknaanL

- Ohrlautsprecher - 03Xl delosw

- Oreillettes - Fulre helyezheté mikrofon
- Altavoz - Bucokorosoputen

- Altifalante - Microfon incorporat

- Stuchawki douszne - Zvutnik za uho

- Sluchétka

- Reproduktor

- @rehgjttaler

- Oronhogtalare

- AKOLOTLKO

- Microfono per orecchio
- HayLWHVK-BKNaabIL

- gyttaler for gret



_\O Proximity / light sensor

e - Proximity / light sensor - Sensore di prossimita / luce
- Nabijheidsensor/lichtsensor - laT4MK NPUKOCHOBEHWA / OCBELLEHWS
- Naherungs-/Lichtsensor - Avstandssensor/lyssensor
- Détecteur de proximité/lumiére - Senzor blizine / svetlobe
- Sensor de proximidad/de - laTymk cBiTna /
luz HabNVKEeHHA
- Sensor de proximidade/luz - gl Coypall e bl jlgs
- Czujnik zblizeniowy / oswietlenia - Kozelség- / fényérzékeld
- Senzor priblizenf / svételny senzor - [laT4yvK 3a NonoXKeHune / CBETINHA
- Snimac priblizenia / svetelny snimac - Proximitate / senzor luminos
- Neerheds-/lyssensor - Senzor blizine/
- Narhets-/ljussensor svjetlosti

- ALoBnThApac eyyuTnTaC / pWToG

I 7
Q— Charge / Power LED
~N

- Charge / Power LED - LED di carica / alimentazione

- LED opladen/voeding - VIHAVKaTOp 3apanku / nuTaHns
- Lade-/Betriebsanzeige - LED-lampe for lading/stram

- Témoin LED de charge/alimentation - LED za polnjenje / napajanje

- Indicador LED de carga/alimentacion - CeiTnofioaHWI iHavkaTop 3apaay /
- LED indicador de carga/alimentacao MKUBNEHHA

- Lampka kontrolna tadowania / zasilania - ABUadl / ol LED yigo

- LED kontrolka nabfjeni / napajenf - Toltést / Bekapcsoldst jelz6 LED
- LED nabfjania / napéjania - CeeToanon 3a 3apexxaaHe /

- Opladnings-/strem-LED 3axpaHBaHe

- Laddning-/stromlysdiod -Incércare / LED alimentare

- EvBelgn LED ®dptiong / Asttovpylog - LED punjenja/napajanja
Flash light

- Photography flash - Flash fotografico

- Flitser - ®oToBCMbILIKA

- Fotoblitz - Blitz

- Flash de I'appareil photo - ®oToCnanax

- Flash para fotografia - gl G0 -

- Flash fotogréafico - Fot6 vaku

- Flesz aparatu fotograficznego - ®oTorpactcka cBeTkaBuLa

- Fotograficky blesk - Blit pentru fotografiere

- Fotograficky blesk - Bljeskalica

- Fotoblitz

- Fotoblixt

- ®AOG YLO QWTOYPAGLON



Screen Lock

- Screen rotation lock - Blocco a rotazione dello schermo
- Vergrendeling voor schermrotatie - BNOKMpPOBKa NOBOPOTA 3KpaHa

- Bildschirmdrehungs-Sperre - Skjermroteringslds

- Verrouillage de rotation de I'écran - Fotografska bliskavica

- Bloqueo de giro de la pantalla - Zaklepanje vrtenja zaslona

- Bloqueio de rotagao de ecra - BnokyBaHHsa 06epTaHHs ekpaHa
- Blokada obrotu ekranu - AL jugas Jad -

- Uzamceni otédceni obrazovky - Képernyéforgatés lezérasa

- Uzamknutie otédcania obrazovky - 3akN04BaHe BbPTEHETO Ha ekpaHa
- Skeermrotationslds - Blocarea rotatiei ecranului

- Skarmrotationslas - Zaklju¢avanje rotacije zaslona

- KAe(dwpa meptoTpopig 066vng

2.1. USB

- USB cable

- USB kabel

- USB Kabel

- Céble USB
- USB cable

- Cabo USB

- USB kabel

- USB kabel

- USB kébel

- USB-kabel

- USB-kabel

- KaAwdLo USB
- Cavo USB

- USB-kabenb
- USB-kabel

- Kabel USB

- USB-kabenb
- USB Jus

- USB kébel

- USB kaben
- Cablu USB

- USB kabel



3. INSERTING THE SIM CARD(S), MICROSD™ CARD
(OPTIONAL) AND BATTERY PACK

De SIM-kaart(en), MicroSD™-kaart (optioneel) en batterij plaatsen / Einlegen der SIM-
Karte(n), MicroSD™-Karte (optional) und des Akkupacks / Insertion de la/des carte(s) SIM, de
la carte MicroSD™ (en option) et de la batterie / Introduccién de la tarjeta SIM, de la tarjeta
MicroSD™ (opcional) y de la baterfa / Inserir o(s) cartdo(cartdes) SIM, o cartdo MicroSD™
(opcional) e a bateria / Umieszczanie karty/kart SIM, karty MicroSD™ (opcjonalnie) i baterii /
Vklddani SIM karty (karet), MicroSD™ karty (voliteIné) a baterie / VloZenie SIM karty (kariet),
MicroSD™ karty (volitelne) a batérie / Indseettelse af SIM-kort, MicroSD™-kort (ekstra) og
batteripakke / Satta i SIM-kort, MicroSD™-kort (frivilligt) and batteri / Eloaywyr| Tng K&pTag
(Twvy KapTwv) SIM, NG kapTag MicroSD™ (npoatpeTikA) Kat TNG oLoToLX(AG HIATAPLWY /
Inserimento delle schede SIM, della scheda MicroSD™ (opzionale) e del gruppo batteria /
BcTtaska SIM-kapT(-bl), kapTel MicroSD™ (npuobpeTaeTcs 3a OTAeNbHYlO nnaTy) v 610Ka
6aTapeitHoro nuTaHua / Sette inn SIM-kortet/kortene, MicroSD™-kortet (valgfritt) og
batteriet / Vstavljanje SIM kartic(e), MicroSD™ kartice (izbirno) in baterije / BcTaBneHHs
SIM-kapT(-1), kapTu MicroSD™ (nocTaBNAeTLCA 3a [OAATKOBY nnaTy) Ta akymynaTopa
| aloyUalf daysmg (dnyluzsh MicroSD™ dbliasg SIM wlitay JLsof / A SIM-kdrtya (kdrtydk), mikro SD™-
kdrtya (opciondlis) és az akkumuldtor csomag behelyezése / BkapeaHe Ha SIM kapTa
(1), MicroSD™ kapTa (onuusa) u 6aTepus / Inserarea cartelelor SIM, a cartelei MicroSD™
(optional) si a bateriilor / Umetanje SIM kartice(a), MicroSD™ kartice (opcionalno) i baterija

=
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=
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Remove the back cover 4
A - Simcard slot 1 (with 3G)

B - Simcard slot 2 (No 3G)

C - MicroSD™ slot

D - Battery compartment

Insert Simcard into slot 1 (A). If you have 5
a second Simcard place it into slot 2 (B) 6
Note: Slot 1 (A) has 3G support, slot 2 has

not!)

Verwijder de achterklep

A - SIM-kaartslot 1 (met 3G) 4
B - SIM-kaartslot 2 (geen 3G)

C - MicrosD™-slot

D - Accuvak

Plaats de SIM-kaart in slot 1 (A). Als u een
tweede SIM-kaart hebt, plaats deze dan in 5
sleuf 2 (B) 6
NB: Slot 1 (A) ondersteunt 3G,

Abdeckung an der Ruckseite abnehmen 4
A - SIM-Karteneinschub 1 (mit 3G)

B - SIM-Karteneinschub 2 (ohne 3G)

C - MicroSD™-Einschub

D - Akkufach
SIM-Karte in Einschub 1 (A) einlegen 5
Eventuell eine zweite SIM-Karte in 6

Einschub 2 (B) einlegen
Hinweis: Einschub 1 (A) unterstutzt 3G,
Einschub 2 nicht!

Retirez le couvercle arriere

A - Emplacement carte SIM n°1

(avec 3G) 4
B - Emplacement carte SIM n°2

(sans 3G)

C - Emplacement MicroSD™

D - Compartiment batterie

Insérez la carte SIM dans I'emplacement

n°1 (A). Si vous disposez d'une seconde

carte SIM, insérez-la dans I'emplacement 5
n°2 (B) 6

Press the MicroSD™ clip upwards and
open it. Now place your MicroSD™ into
the socket as noted in the illustration
Press the MicroSD™ clip down again and
downwards to close the clip

Insert the bundled battery pack

Place the backplate back onto the

smartphone

maar slot 2 niet!

Druk de MicroSD™-clip omlaag en open
de clip. Plaats nu uw MicroSD™ in de
sleuf, zoals aangegeven op de afbeelding
Druk de MicroSD™-clip weer omlaag en
omhoog om de clip te sluiten

Plaats de meegeleverde accupack.
Plaats de achterplaat terug op de

smartphone

MicroSD™-Halter nach unten drucken und
offnen. MicroSD™-Karte wie abgebildet in
den Einschub einlegen. MicroSD™-Halter
zum SchlieRen wieder nach unten und
dann oben dricken

Mitgeliefertes Akkupack einlegen
Abdeckung auf die Ruckseite des

Smartphones aufsetzen

Remarque : I'emplacement n°1 (A) est
compatible avec la 3G mais pas le n°2
Appuyez sur la languette MicroSD™

et ouvrez le compartiment. Placez
maintenant votre MicroSD™ dans
I'emplacement comme d'apres
I'illustration. Appuyez de nouveau sur la
languette MicroSD™ puis relevez-la pour
la refermer.

Insérez la batterie fournie avec I'appareil

Replacez le couvercle sur I'appareil



Retire la cubierta trasera

A - Ranura para tarjetas SIM 1 (con 3G)
A - Ranura para tarjetas SIM 2 (sin 3G)
C - Ranura para tarjetas MicroSD™

- Compartimento de la baterfa

Inserte la tarjeta SIM en la ranura 1 (A). Si
tiene una segunda tarjeta SIM, insértela
en la ranura 2 (B)

Nota: La ranura 1 (A) es compatible con
3G, mientras que la ranura 2 no lo es
Presione el clip de la tarjeta MicroSD™

hacia abajo y &bralo. Ahora, coloque la

Retire a tampa traseira

A - Compartimento do cartédo SIM 1 (com
3G)

B - Compartimento do cartédo SIM 2 (sem
3G)

C - Compartimento do cartdo MicroSD™
D - Compartimento da bateria

Insira o cartdo SIM no compartimento

1 (A). Se tem um segundo cartdo SIM,
insira-o no compartimento 2 (B)

NOTA: o compartimento 1 (A) é
compativel com cartées 3G, mas o

compartimento 2 nao!

Zdejmij tylna pokrywe

A - Gniazdo karty SIM 1 (obstugujace
standard 3G)

B - Gniazdo karty SIM 2 (nieobstugujace
standardu 3G)

C - Gniazdo MicroSD™

D - Komora baterii

Umies¢ karte SIM w gniezdzie 1 (A). Jezeli
posiadasz drugg karte SIM, umiesc ja w
gniezdzie 2 (B)

Uwaga: Gniazdo 1 (A) obstuguje standard
3G; gniazdo 2 - nie obstuguje!

tarjeta MicroSD™ en el hueco, tal y como
se muestra en la ilustracién. Presione el
clip de Ia tarjeta MicroSD™ hacia abajo de
nuevo y hacia arriba para cerrar el clip
Inserte la baterfa proporcionada

Coloque la cubierta trasera de nuevo en

el smartphone

Puxe a tampa do compartimento do
cartdo MicroSD™ para baixo e abra-a
Agora coloque o cartdo MicroSD™ no
encaixe, como mostra a figura. Baixe
novamente a tampa do compartimento
do cartdo MicroSD™ e empurre-a para
cima para feché-la

Insira a bateria fornecida

Volte a colocar a tampa traseira no

smartphone

Nacisnij zacisk karty MicroSD™ i otwérz
go. Umies¢ karte MicroSD™ w gniezdzie,
tak jak zostato to pokazane na ilustracji
Ponownie nacisnij zacisk karty MicroSD™,
aby go zamknac¢

Umies$¢ dostarczong baterie

Zat6z z powrotem tylng pokrywe

smartfona



Sejméte zadni kryt

A - Slot pro SIM kartu 1 (s 3G)

B - Slot pro SIM kartu 2 (bez 3G)

C - Slot pro MicroSD™

D - Prihrédka pro baterie

VloZte SIM kartu do slotu 1 (A). Pokud méte
druhou SIM kartu, vioZte ji do slotu 2 (B)
Pozndmka: Slot 1 (A) podporuje 3G, ale
slot 2 - nepodporuje!

Zatlacte na prichytku MicroSD™ smérem

QOdstrénte zadny kryt

A - Priecinok pre SIM kartu 1 (s 3G)

B - Priecinok pre SIM kartu 2 (bez 3G)

C - Priecinok pre kartu MicroSD™

D - Prie¢inok na batérie

Vlozte SIM kartu do priec¢inku 1 (A)

Ak méate druht SIM kartu, viozZte ju do
priecinku 2 (B)

Pozndmka: Priecinok 1 (A) podporuje 3G,

Fjern bagdaekslet

A - SIM-kortstik 1 (med 3G)

B - SIM-kortstik 2 (ingen 3G)

C - MicroSD™-stik

D - Batterirum

Indsaet SIM-kortet i stik 1 (A). Hvis du har
et SIM-kort mere, skal du indseette det i
stik 2 (B)

Bemaerk: Stik 1 (A) understgtter 3G, men

Ta bort baklocket

A - SIM-kortfack 1 (med 3G)

A - SIM-kortfack 2 (ej 3G)

C - MicrosD™-fack

D - Batterifack

Satt in SIM-kortet i fack 1 (A). Om du har
ett andra SIM-kort, satt i det fack 2 (B)
Obs: Fack 1 (A) stodjer 3G, men fack 2

gor det inte!

doll a otevfete ji. Nynf umistéte
MicroSD™ do zdiFky, jak je zobrazeno

na obrédzku. Opét zatlacte na pfichytku
MicroSD™ smérem dolfl a nahoru, tim se
prichytka zavre

VloZte baterii

Na chytry telefon opét umistéte zadnf

kryt

avsak priecinok 2 nie!

Zatlacte MicroSD™ sponu nadol a otvorte
ju. VloZte vasu MicroSD™ kartu to strbiny
podla obrézku. Znovu zatlacte MicroSD™
sponu nadol a nahor, aby ste ju zatvorili
Vlozte dodant batériu

Nasadte zadny kryt spat na smartfén

stik 2 gar ikke!

Tryk MicroSD™-klipsen nedad, og &bn
den. Placer nu MicroSD™-kortet i stikket
som vist i illustrationen. Tryk MicroSD™-
klipsen ned igen, og luk klipsen

Indszet den medfglgende batteripakke

Placer igen bagdaekslet p& smartphonen

Tryck MicroSD™-18sclipet neddt och
oppna det. Satt nu ditt MicroSD™ i
fattningen sdsom visas i illustrationen
Tryck ned MicroSD™-I&sclipet igen och
sedan uppét for att stanga I&sclipet
Satt i det medfoljande batteripacket
Satt tillbaka det bakre locket p&

telefonen



AQaLPEOTE TO MOW KAALHO

A - Ymoboxr| kapTtag SIM 1 (e 3G)

B - Ymoboxr képtag SIM 2 (xwplc 3G)

C - Ynoboyn MicroSD™

D - Atapéptopa pnatapiog

ElodyeTe TNV KGpTa SIM oTnVv unoboxnA
1 (A). EQu éxeTe 6eOTEPN KAPTQ SIM,
€LOGYETE TNV oTnv vroboxr 2 (B)
snuelwon: Humoboxr 1 (A) vtootnpilet
3G, aANG n vrodoyr 2 oxt!

Rimuovere il coperchio posteriore

A -Slot 1 per scheda SIM (con 3G)

B - Slot 2 per scheda SIM (senza 3G)

C - Slot MicroSD™

D - Vano batteria

Inserire la scheda SIM nello slot 1 (A). Se
si dispone di una seconda scheda SIM,
inserirla nello slot 2 (B)

Nota: lo slot 1 (A) supporta 3G, mentre lo
slot 2 no

CHUMUTE 3a/1HI0I0 KPbILLIKY

A - THe3n0 SIM-kapTsl 1 (¢ 3G)

B - MHe3no SIM-kapTsl 2 (6e3 3G)

C - He3no kapTel MicroSD™

D - OTcek akkyMmynsaTopHoi 6aTapen
BcTaBbTe SIM-kapTy B rHe3fno 1 (A). Ecam
y Bac ecTb BTOpas SIM-kapTa, BCTaBbTe
ee B rHe3no 2 (B)

Mpumeyanuve: MHe3no 1 (A)
NOAAEPXKUBAET TEXHONOMMIO 3G, 0HaKO,

rHe3fo 2 ee He nopaepxusaet!

Fjern bakre deksel

A - SIM-kortspor 1 (med 3G)

B - SIM-kortspor 2 (uten 3G)

C - MicroSD™-spor

D - Batterikammer

Sett inn SIM-kort i spor 1 (A). Hvis du har
enda et SIM-kort, setter du det inn i spor
2 (B)

Merk: Spor 1 (A) stgtter 3G, men det gjer

MEGTE TO KALTL MicroSD™ mpog Ta KATW
Kal avo(ETe To. TOMOBETAOTE TWPA TNV
KapTa MicroSD™ péoa otnv urtodoxn
OTWG BAEMETE OTNY €LKOVA. MEoTe Eavd
TO KALTL MicroSD™ mpog Ta K&TW Kal Tpog
T EMAVW VLA v TO KAE(OETE

EtodyeTe Tnv napexdpevn ovotoryia

U TapLWY

TonoBeTAOTE Eavd TO Mlow KGALPHA 0TO

smartphone

Premere il fermo della MicroSD™

verso il basso e aprirlo. A questo

punto posizionare la MicroSD™
nell'alloggiamento come indicato
nell'immagine. Premere di nuovo il fermo
della MicroSD™ verso il basso, poi verso
I'alto per chiuderlo

Inserire il gruppo batteria fornito
Riposizionare la placca posteriore sullo

smartphone

HaxmuTe nep>kaTens kapTel MicroSD™
BHUW3 1 OTKpOWTE ero. BcTaBbTe KapTy
MicroSD™ 8 pa3beM, kak NokasaHo Ha
pUCYHKe. NOBTOPHO HaXXMUTe AepxaTess
KapTel MicroSD™ BHW3, @ 3aTeM BBepX,
4TOBbI 3aKPLITb €10

BcTaBbTe nocTaBnseMbli 610k
6aTapeiHoro NuTanus

YCTaHoBMTE Ha MeCTO 3adHI0K NaHenb

cMapTdoHa

ikke spor 2!

Skyv MicroSD™-klipsen nedover for

3 &pne den. Plasser MicroSD™-kortet

i sporet som vist i figuren. Trykk ned
MicroSD™-klipsen og skyv den opp igjen
for & lukke den

Sett inn batteriet som fglger med

Sett pd plass dekselet bak pd

smarttelefonen



QOdstranite zadnji pokrov

A - reza za SIM kartico 1 (z 3G)

B - reZa za SIM kartico 2 (brez 3G)

C - reza za MicroSD™

D - Prostor za baterijo

Vstavite SIM kartico v rezo 1 (A). Ce imate
dodatno SIM kartico, jo vstavite v rezo 2 (B)
Opomba: Reza 1 (A) podpira 3G, reZa 2 pa ne!

Pritisnite MicroSD™ sponko navzdol in jo

3HIMITb 38[HI0 KPULLKY

A - THI300 SIM-kapTu 1 (3 3G)

B - MHi3no SIM-kapTu 2 (6e3 3G)

C - MHi3no kapTn MicroSD™

D - BinflineHHsa ana akymynaTopa
BcTasTe SIM-kapTy B rHizgo 1 (A). Akwo
y Bac € apyra SIM-kapTa, BCTaBTe ii y
rHizpo 2 (B)

MpumiTka: MHI3no 1 (A) niaTpumye
TexHonorio 3G, NpoTe rHi3ao 2 uio

TEXHOJIOTiI0 He MiATPpUMye!

el slasl £y 1

(3G go) SIM 1 ddllay dnid - A 2
(3G p9ag) SIM 2 dBllay dsid - B
MicroSD™ ddllay dsis - C
byl Lo - D

by Ly Gl 13](A) T dnidd] - MIS dliag sl 3
A(B) 2 Azl b Lglssl duil SIM
S 3G I Judi (A) 1 dnidll mess :dlasde

lagcas ¥ 2 dsaall

Tévolitsa el a hatsé fedelet

A - SIM-kartya 1. nyilds (3G-vel)

B - SIM-kdrtya 2. nyilas (3G nélkul)

C - Mikro SD™-nyilas

D - Akkumulator-rekesz

Helyezze a SIM-kértyat az 1. nyildsba (A)
Ha mésodik SIM-kértydval is rendelkezik,
helyezze be azt a 2. nyildsba (B)
Megjegyzés: Az 1. nyilés (A) tdmogatja a
3G-t, de a 2. nyilds nem!
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odprite. Sedaj vstavite vaso MicroSD™
kartico v rezo, kot je prikazano na sliki
Ponovno pritisnite MicroSD™ sponko
navzdol in nato navzgor, da zaprete
sponko

5. Vstavite priloZzeno baterijo

6. Ponovno namestite zadnji pokrov na

pametni telefon

4. HaTUCHITL YHU3 3aTUCKay KapTu

MicroSD™ Ta BigkpuinTe iioro. BctasTe

KapTy MicroSD™ y rHi3fo, Ak 3a3HayeHo

Ha MaloHKY. LLle pa3 HaTUCHITL 3aTucKay

KapTu MicroSD™ yHun3, a NoTiM BBEPX,
o6 3akpuTH roro

5. BcTasTe HagaHWi akymynatop

6. BCTAHOBITL Ha MICLIe 3a[1HI0 KPULLKY

cMapTdoHa

2o il Jasw¥ MICroSD™ ddliay i dus bas sl
(ol o e 9 LaS purall 6 MicroSD™ dillay o¥1
By ¥ MIcroSD™ ddllay clydio Jadsl . ompingall
Ll 3lely 551

Bagill wilyla Il daj> ol

(5331 B0 S il e dnaldt Aol g

4. Nyomja lefelé a mikro SD™-kértya
kapcsat, és nyissa ki. Ezutén a képnek
megfelelden helyezze a mikro SD™-

kértydt az aljzatba. Nyomja le ismét a

mikro SD™-kértya kapcsat, és zérja be a

kapcsot

5. Helyezze be a mellékelt akkumulator
csomagot

6. Helyezze vissza a hatso fedelet az

okostelefonra

4



OTcTpaHeTe 3afH1s Kanak

A - cnoT 3a SIM kapTa 1 (c 3G)

B - cnot 3a SIM kapTa 2 (6e3 3G)

C - Cnot 3a MicroSD™ kapTa

D - OTaenexve 3a 6atepus

BkapaiiTe SIM kapTa B cnoT 1 (A). Ako
vMaTe BTOpa SIM, Bkapaiite s 8 cnot 2 (B)
3abenexka: Cnot 1 (A) noaabpxa 3G, a

cnot 2 He!

indepartati capacul negru

A - Fanta 1 pentru cartela SIM (cu 3G)

B - Fanta 2 pentru carteld SIM (fara 3G)

C - Fanta pentru MicroSD™

D - Compartimentul bateriei

Inserati cartela SIM in fanta 1 (A). Daca
aveti o altd carteld SIM, inserati-o in fanta
2 (B). Nota: Fanta 1 (A) suportd 3G, dar

fanta 2 nu!

Skinite straznji poklopac

A - Utor 1 za SIM karticu (sa 3G)

B - Utor 2 za SIM karticu (bez 3G)

C - Utor za MicroSD™ karticu

D - Odjeljak za bateriju

Umetnite SIM karticu u utor 1 (A). Ako
imate jo$ jednu SIM karticu, umetnite je u
utor 2 (B)

Napomena: Utor 1 (A) podrzava 3G, ali

utor 2 ga ne podrzava!

HaTucHeTe wunkaTa 3a MicroSD™

KapTa Hanoy u 5 oTeopeTe. [ocTaseTe
cBoATa MicroSD™ kapTa B C/10Ta, KakTo e
nokasaHo Ha uncTpaumsTa. HatucHete
wmnkata 3a MicroSD™ kapTa 0THOBO
Hanony, 3a Aa 7 3aTBOpUTE

BkapaiiTe goctaseHaTa baTepus
MocTaseTe 06paTHO 3a4HUA Kanak Ha

cMmapTTenedoHa

Apésati in jos clema cartelei MicroSD™-
ului si deschideti-I. Acum, asezati cartela
MicroSD™ in locas conform ilustratiei
Apésati din nou in jos clema cartelei
MicroSD™ si eliberati-o pentru a se
inchide

Inserati bateria furnizata

Reinserati capacul negru in telefonul

inteligent

Pritisnite spojnicu MicroSD™ kartice
prema dolje i otvorite je. Sada stavite
MicroSD™ karticu u uti¢nicu kako je
prikazano na slici. Ponovno pritisnite
spojnicu MicroSD™ kartice prema dolje i
zatvorite spojnicu

Umetnite priloZenu bateriju

Postavite straznju plo¢u natrag na

pametni telefon



3.1. CHARGE THE BATTERY

Opladen / Laden / Chargement / Carga / Carregamento / tadowanie / Nabfjeni / Nabfjanie
/ Opladning / Laddning / ®éption / Carica / 3apsaka / Lading / Polnjenje / 3apag>eHHs
akymynaTopa / p>=id !/ Toltés / 3apexpnate / Incércare / Punjenje

. ctm v EEEm
2N

X0}

* When placing the USB connector improperly, it can lead to (permanent) damage to the smartphone. Once the
charging has been performed fully, remove the USB connector out of your Yarvik smartphone, then remove the

adapter from the power socket. Make sure to use only the bundled power adapter!

* Door het verkeerd aansluiten van de USB-stekker kan schade aan de smartphone ontstaan. Zodra uw Yarvik
Smartphone volledig is opgeladen, verwijdert u de USB-connector uit de smartphone en neemt u de adapter uit

het stopcontact. Gebruik uitsluitend de meegeleverde voedingsadapter!

Falsch eingesteckte USB-Stecker konnen das Smartphone beschadigen. Wenn das Yarvik Smartphone vollstandig
aufgeladen ist, ziehen Sie den USB-Stecker vom Smartphone ab, und nehmen Sie dann das Netzteil aus der

Steckdose. Verwenden Sie ausschlieBlich das mitgelieferte Netzteil!

* Un mauvais branchement au port USB peut endommager |'appareil. Lorsque le Smartphone Yarvik est
completement chargé, retirez le cable USB du smartphone et retirez la fiche de Ia prise de courant. Utilisez

uniquement le céble fourni avec I'appareil !

* Conectar el conector USB de forma incorrecta podrfa dafiar el smartphone. Cuando el Smartphone Yarvik esté
totalmente cargado, desconecte el conector USB del smartphone y, a continuacion, desenchufe el adaptador de

la toma de corriente. Utilice Gnicamente el adaptador de corriente proporcionado.

* A ligagdo incorreta da ficha USB pode danificar o smartphone. Quando o seu Smartphone Yarvik estiver
totalmente carregado, desligue a ficha USB do smartphone e o transformador da tomada elétrica. Utilize apenas

o transformador fornecido!

* Nieprawidiowe podiaczenie wtyczki USB moze by¢ przyczyna uszkodzenia smartfona. Po petnym natadowaniu
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smartfona Yarvik odtgcz ztacze USB od smartfona, a nastepnie zasilacz sieciowy od gniazdka. Nalezy korzysta¢

wytaczenie z dostarczonego zasilacza sieciowego!

* Nespravné pfipojeni USB miize poskodit chytry telefon. Jakmile je chytry telefon Yarvik zcela nabity, odpojte
USB konektor od chytrého telefonu a poté odpojte sitovy adaptér od zasuvky. PouZivejte pouze schvaleny sitovy

adaptér!

* Nespravne pripojenie USB konektora méZe poskodit telefén. Po Uplnom nabitf vasho smartfénu Yarvik odpojte
USB konektor od smartfénu a potom vytiahnite adaptér z elektrickej zasuvky. PouZivajte len dodany napdjaci

adaptér!

* Forkert tilslutning af USB-stikket kan beskadige smartphonen. N8r Yarvik Smartphone er fuldt opladet, skal
du fjerne USB-konnektoren fra smartphonen og derefter fierne adapteren fra stikkontakten. Brug kun den

medfglgende stremadapter!

* Om USB-kontakten ansluts felaktigt kan det skada telefonen. Nar din Yarvik-smartphone ar fulladdad, ta bort
USB-kontakten fran telefonen och ta sedan bort adaptern frén eluttaget. Anvand endast den medfoljande

stromadaptern!

* H abvbeon Tou BoopaTog USB pe AdBog Tpémno propel va mpokahéoel BAGRN Tou smartphone. Otav gopTioTel
M\ApWS To Yarvik Smartphone, amoouvETTE To Boopa USB anté To smartphone kat KAty aNosuYBETTE TO

TPOPOBOTIKG amd TN TPifa PELPATOG. Not XPrOLHOTIOLEITE HOVO TO MAPEXOUEVO TPOPOBOTIKE!

* L'errato collegamento della spina USB pud danneggiare lo smartphone. Una volta caricato completamente lo
Yarvik Smartphone, rimuovere il connettore USB dallo smartphone, quindi rimuovere |'alimentatore dalla presa

Utilizzare esclusivamente |'alimentatore fornito

* HenpasuneHoe nogkniodeHne USB-kabens MoXeT NPpUBECTH K NOBPEXAeHU cMapTdoHa. MNocne nonHom
3apsaKkv cMapTdoHa Yarvik n3snekute USB-KOHHEKTOP 13 yCTPOICTBa, a 3aTeM BuIHbTE afanTep n3
WTencenbHol po3eTku. MIcnonb3yiiTe TONbKO NOCTABAREMbIA afanTep nuTaHus!

* Hvis du kobler til USB-kontakten feil, kan det skade smarttelefonen. Nar Yarvik Smartphone er fullstendig ladet,
flern USB-kontakten fra smarttelefonen og deretter adapteren fra kontakten. Du mé kun bruke strgmadapteren

som falger med!

* Nepravilna povezava USB priklju¢ka lahko poskoduje pametni telefon. Ko se vas Yarvik pametni telefon
popolnoma napolni, odstranite USB prikljucek iz telefona in nato odstranite adapter iz vtiénice. Uporabliajte

samo prilozen adapter za polnjenje!

* HenpasusbHe niakniouerts USB-kaGesio Moxe NoWwKoaAnTy cMapTdoH. Micns Toro, sk cMapTdoH Yarvik by ae
NOBHICTIO 3aPAMKEHO, BUTATHITE USB-pO3'EM i3 NPUCTPOI0, @ NOTIM BiA'€AHANTE ananTep 8ia WTencensHoi

po3eTkn. 3aCTOCOBYNTE NULe HaaaHuih aganTep XuBNeHHs!

T Sl S3 Yarvik Cisle gonid sy oS3 sl bty of oS pens pub JSudy USB puld Jrangs

1ads 393l dBLall Jyoo pasiow] AL pudo oo Jodl £,31 @3 o Sidl Cislgdl oo USB Juosll



* Az USB-csatlakoz6 helytelen csatlakoztatéséval karosithatja okostelefonjét. Ha a Yarvik okostelefonja teljes
mértékben feltoltott, hizza ki az USB-csatlakozot az okostelefonbol, és tavolitsa el az adaptert az dramellété

aljzatb6l. Csak a mellékelt tapadaptert hasznalja!

* CBBP3BAHETO Ha USB KOHEKTOP HENPABUAHO MOXe Aa NOBPEAM CMapTTeNedioHa. Cnea KaTo Bawwns
cMapTTeNedoH Yarvik e 3apeneH HambHo, OTCTpaHeTe USB KOHEKTOPa OT HEro, a C/Ied TOBa 1 aaanTepa ot

KOHTakTa. M3non3paiTe camo AOCTaBeHMA afanTep 3a 3axpaHBaHe!

* Conectarea incorectd a mufei USB poate deteriora telefonul inteligent. Dupd incarcarea completd a telefonului
inteligent Yarvik, decuplati-l de la conectorul USB si apoi scoateti incdrcatorul din priza. Utilizati numai

ncarcatorul furnizat!

* Pogreno spajanje USB priklju¢ka moZe oStetiti pametni telefon. Nakon &to se Yarvik pametni telefon u cijelosti
napuni, odspojite USB prikljucak s pametnog telefona, a zatim izvadite adapter iz utinice. Koristite samo

prilozeni adapter!

4. POWER ON AND OFF YOUR DEVICE

Uw apparaat in- en uitschakelen / Ein- und Ausschalten des Gerats / Mise sous tension et hors
tension de I'appareil / Encender y apagar el dispositivo / Ligar e desligar o seu equipamento /
Ligar e desligar o seu equipamento / Wtgczanie i wytaczanie urzgdzenia / Zapinani a vypinani
zaffzeni / Zapnutie a vypnutie vasho zariadenia / Teending og slukning af enheden / SId pa
strommen till och stdnga av apparaten / Evepyomoinon kat anevepyonoinon tng oLoKeLAG
/ Accensione e spegnimento del dispositivo / Bko4eHue n Bblkl04eHe ycTpoiicTsa / SIa
pd og av stremmen p& enheten / Vklop in izklop vase naprave / BBIMKHEHHS Ta BUMKHEHHS
npucTpoio / ikg= Slasls Jeads | A készUlék be- és kikapcsoldsa / BknoyBaHe v U3K/04BaHe
Ha BalleTo yCcTpoicTBo / Aprinderea si stingerea dispozitivului / Ukljucite i iskljucite uredaj

)

5 seconds

- To turn on your Yarvik smartphone press the “power"” button for approximately 5 seconds
Please note during the first run cycle the Yarvik smartphone will take more time to start

than normal. This is due to the first time preparation of the operating system



Om de Yarvik Smartphone in te schakelen, drukt u ongeveer 5 seconden op de aan/uit-
knop. Houd er rekening mee dat tijdens het eerste gebruik het opstarten van de Yarvik
Smartphone meer tijd zal vergen dan normaal. Dit komt door de initialisatie van het

besturingssysteem

Drucken Sie zum Einschalten des Yarvik Smartphones die Ein-/Aus-Taste ca. 5 Sekunden
lang. Bei der ersten Inbetriebnahme bendtigt das Yarvik Smartphone mehr Zeit fur den

Start als spater. Dies liegt daran, dass das System initialisiert werden muss

Pour allumer votre Smartphone Yarvik, appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant
environ 5 secondes. Lors du premier démarrage, le Smartphone Yarvik prendra plus
de temps par rapport a un démarrage normal. Cela est du a l'initialisation du systéeme

d'exploitation

Para encender el Smartphone Yarvik, mantenga el botén de encendido y apagado pulsado
durante unos 5 segundos. Tenga en cuenta que, durante el primer ciclo de inicio, el
Smartphone podrfa tardar més tiempo de lo normal en encenderse. Esto se debe a la

inicializacién del sistema operativo

Para ligar o seu Smartphone Yarvik, prima o bot&o “power" [“ligar"] durante
aproximadamente 5 segundos. Tenha em atencdo que, na primeira utilizagéo, o
Smartphone Yarvik leva mais tempo do que o normal para iniciar. Isso deve-se a

inicializacéo do sistema operativo

Uruchom smartfon Yarvik, naciskajac przycisk ,zasilania” i przytrzymujac go okoto 5
sekund. Pamietaj, ze pierwsze uruchomienie smartfona Yarvik bedzie trwato dtuzej, niz
zwykle. Zwigzane jest to z inicjowaniem systemu operacyjnego

Chytry telefon Yarvik zapnete stisknutim a pfidrzenim tlacitka ,vypinac¢" po dobu priblizné
5 sekund. Upozoriiujeme, Ze pfi prvnim spusténi chytrého telefonu Yarvik bude trvat o
néco déle, nez za¢ne normalné pracovat. Je tomu tak z déivodu inicializace operacniho

systému

Ak chcete zapnut vas smartfén Yarvik, podrzte stlacené tlacidlo ,zapnutia/vypnutia"
priblizne 5 sekdnd. Pri prvom cykle spUstania bude vdsmu smartfénu Yarvik trvat
samotné spustenie o nie¢o dlhsie ako je bezné. Je to spdsobené inicializéciou opera¢ného

systému

Hvis du vil teende Yarvik Smartphone, skal du trykke pd stremknappen i ca. 5 sekunder.
Bemaerk, at under den farste cykluskersel vil Yarvik Smartphone vaere leengere tid om at

starte end normalt. Dette skyldes initialiseringen af styresystemet

For att sld pa din Yarvik-smartphone, tryck pd "power”-knappen i ungefar 5 sekunder.
Notera att vid den forsta starten tar Yarvik-telefonen langre tid pd sig for att starta an
normalt. Detta beror pd initialiseringen av operativsystemet
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- [ va evepyonotrjoeTe To Yarvik Smartphone, TatoTe To MARKTPO “AeLToupylag” yLa
nep(nov 5 BevTepdAenta. Na €xeTe umdyn TL TNV TPWTN eopd Tov Ba evepyomotnBel, To
Yarvik Smartphone Oa anatTroeL TEPLOTOTEPO XPOVO aTd TO KAVOVLKG Yl vor EEKLVITEL

AULTO 0QE(NETAL OTNV APXLKOTIO(NAN TOL AELTOUPYLKOD GLOTANATOG

- Per accendere lo Yarvik Smartphone premere il pulsante di alimentazione per circa 5
secondi. Non dimenticare che durante il primo ciclo di esecuzione lo Yarvik Smartphone

impieghera piu tempo per I'avvio a causa dell'inizializzazione del sistema operativo.

- YT10BbI BKNOYNTL CMapThOoH Yarvik, HaxxMuTe 1 yaepxusaiTe B Te4eHne 5 cekyHa
KHOMKY «NUTaHns». ObpaTuTe BHUMaHVe, 4TO MpU NEPBOM BKIIOYEHUN CMapTdoHa Yarvik
Ha 370 noTpebyeTcs Bonblue BpeMeHu, Yem 06bI4HO. 3TO CBR3aHO C MHULMaNn3aLmen

onepaunoHHO cucTeMbl

- For & sl& pd Yarvik Smartphone, trykk pd stremknappen i ca. 5 sekunder. Merk at farste
gang du starter den, vil Yarvik Smartphone ta lenger tid & starte enn normalt. Dette er

fordi operativsystemet forberedes for bruk

- Za vklop vasega pametnega telefona Yarvik, pritisnite tipko za »vklop/izklop« in jo zadrzite
pribl. 5 sekund. Bodite pozorni na to, da bo ob prvem zagonu pametni telefon Yarvik

potreboval dalj ¢asa za zagon kot obi¢ajno. To je zaradi zagona operacijskega sistema

- W06 yBiMKHYTN CMapThoH Yarvik, HaTUCHITb Ta YTPUMYMTE NPOTArOM 5 CeKyH[ KHOMKY
«OKWUBNEHHS». 3BEPHITb yBary, L0 Npv NepLioMy BKIKYEHHI cMapTdoHa Yarvik uei
npouec TpMBaTUMe A0BLe, HiX 3a3Buyait. Lie nos's3aHo 3 iHilianisalicio onepauinHoi

ccTemn

- i a8 Bre Jol 3 adl Alasdo ey 0led 5 g (OWer) ALl j; dad sl SIS Yarvik ciiles sl

il oL £y sy 130 sLiall o ST aeld ol (30 faie G-S3I1 Yarvik asle Gy

- A Yarvik okostelefon bekapcsoldséhoz kb. 5 mésodpercig tartsa lenyomva a ,bekapcsold”
gombot. Kérjuk, vegye figyelembe, hogy az elsé alkalommal tobb idét fog igénybe venni
a Yarvik okostelefon bekapcsolésa, mint normél esetben. Ez az operaciés rendszer

inicializéldsa miatt van

- 3a Aa BK/YMTE CBOS CMapTTenedoH Yarvik, HatucHeTe ByToHa ,3axpaHBaHe” 3a
NpuGAU3NTENHO 5 CekyHAW. MONs, MMaiTe NpeABUA, Ye CTapTUpaHeTo Npu NbpeUs
paboTeH UVKbBA Ha CMapTTenedoHa Yarvik Lie oTHeMe NoBeye BpEME OT HOPMasHOTO

ToBa e Taka 3apav UHNLEaAM3aumaTa Ha onepaunoHHaTa cucteMa

- Pentru a activa telefonul inteligent Yarvik, apdsati pe butonul ,alimentare” timp de
aproximativ 5 secunde. V& rugdm sa retineti ca pe durata primului ciclu telefonul
inteligent Yarvik are nevoie de mai mult timp decét este normal pentru a porni. Faptul se
datoreaza initializarii sistemului de functionare

- Za ukljucivanje Yarvik pametnog telefona pritisnite tipku ,napajanje” i drzite je otprilike 5
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sekundi. Imajte na umu da Ce tijekom prvog ciklusa koristenja Yarvik pametnog telefona
trebati vise vremena za pokretanje nego inace. To je zbog inicijaliziranja operativnog

sustava

O]

5 seconds

Power off

Your phone will shut down.

Cancel OK

To turn off your Yarvik smartphone press and hold the "power"” button for 5 seconds, you

will then get a selection screen. Press the option “Power off”

Om de Yarvik Smartphone weer uit te schakelen, drukt u ongeveer 5 seconden op de

aan/uit-knop. U ziet dan een keuzescherm. Kies de optie "Power off" [uitschakelen]

Dricken Sie zum Ausschalten des Yarvik Smartphones die Ein-/Aus-Taste 5 Sekunden lang

Ein Auswahlbildschirm wird angezeigt. Dricken Sie die Option ,Power off" [Ausschalten]

Pour éteindre votre Smartphone Yarvik, maintenez le bouton d'alimentation appuyé
pendant 5 secondes. Un écran de sélection s'affichera. Appuyez sur I'option « Power off

» (éteindre)

Para apagar el Smartphone Yarvik, mantenga el botén de encendido y apagado pulsado
durante unos 5 segundos. Al hacerlo, se mostrard una pantalla de seleccién. Pulse la

opcién “Power off" (Apagar)

Para desligar o seu Smartphone Yarvik, mantenha premido o botdo “power” [“ligar”]
durante aproximadamente 5 segundos. A seguir, é apresentado um ecré de selegdo

Prima a opgéo "Power off” ["Desligar”]

Aby wytaczy¢ smartfon Yarvik, nacisnij przycisk ,zasilania” i przytrzymaj go przez 5

sekund. Wyswietlony zostanie ekran wyboru. Naci$nij opcje ,Power off" (,Wytacz")

Chytry telefon Yarvik vypnete stisknutim a pridrzenim tlacitka ,vypinac¢" po dobu 5
sekund. Nasledné se zobrazi obrazovka s volbami. Stisknéte moznost ,Power off"

(.Vypnout")



- Ak chcete vypnUt vas smartfén Yarvik, stlacte a podrzte stlacené tlacidlo ,zapnutia/
vypnutia” priblizne 5 sekind. Nésledne sa zobrazi obrazovka vyberu. Stla¢te moZnost

,Power off" (,Vypnut")

- Hvis du vil slukke Yarvik Smartphone, skal du trykke pd og holde stramknappen nede i 5

sekunder. Du vil derefter se en valgskeaerm. Tryk pd indstillingen "Power off" [Sluk]

For att stanga av din Yarvik-smartphone, tryck och hall in “power”-knappen i 5 sekunder.

Du kommer att se en skarm med val. Tryck pd "Power off"-alternativet (stanga av)

- [l va aTEVEPYOTIOLHOETE TO Yarvik Smartphone, KpaTAOTE MATNHEVO TO TAAKTPO
“Aettoupylag” yia mepinou 5 GevtepdAenTa. Oa delTe wia 086vn emAoyig. EMALETE

"Power off" (Amevepyonoinaon)

- Per spegnere lo Yarvik Smartphone, tenere premuto il pulsante di alimentazione per
5 secondi. Apparira quindi una schermata di selezione. Premere I'opzione “Power off"

(Spegni)

- YT0BbI BLIKNIOYNTL CMapThOH Yarvik, HaXXMUTe 1 YAEepXKUBaTe B TeYeHne 5 CeKyH/
KHOMKY «NUTaHns». OTobpa3nTcs 3kpaH Bbibopa. HakMuTe NyHKT «Power off»

(«BBIKMOYUTE»)

- For & sl& av, Yarvik Smartphone trykk og hold nede strgmknappen i 5 sekunder. Du vil da

& opp et skjermbilde med valg. Velg alternativet "SI§ av”

- Za izklop vasega pametnega telefona Yarvik, pritisnite tipko za »vklop/izklop« in jo
zadrzite pribl. 5 sekund. Nato boste zagledali izbirni zaslon. Pritisnite moznost »Power off«

(»1zklop«)

- o6 BUMKHYTU CMapThOoH Yarvik, HATUCHITL Ta YTPUMYATE NPOTATOM 5 CeKyH/A KHOMKY

«KNBNEHHs». Binobpa3ntbcs ekpaH Bubopy. Bubepite NyHKT «Power off» («BUMKHYTU»)

- Glay L Sle haisl el LS aie syt ool 5 g (POWeR) LiLall 5 lakoal S Yarvik casle ilagd

(Power off) * Jya Sl

- A Yarvik okostelefon kikapcsoldsdhoz kb. 5 mésodpercig tartsa lenyomva a , bekapcsold”
gombot. Ekkor egy kivélaszté képernyd jelenik meg. Kattintson a ,Power off"

(., Kikapcsolds") opciéra

- 3a fa M3KN4YMTe CBOS CMapTTenedoH Yarvi, HaTUCHeTe W 3aapbxxTe ByToHa
,3axpaHBaHe” 3a 5 cekyHan. Cnep ToBa We BUAWTE ekpaH 3a u3bop. HaTucHeTe onumaTa

.Power off” (,3kni4BaHe")

- Pentru a inchide telefonul inteligent Yarvik apdsati si mentineti apasat butonul ,alimentare”
timp de 5 secunde. Apare ecranul de selectare. Ap3sati pe optiune ,Power off" (,inchidere")
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- Za isklju¢ivanje Yarvik pametnog telefona pritisnite tipku ,napajanje” i drzite je otprilike 5

sekundi. Tada cete vidjeti zaslon za odabir. Pritisnite opciju ,Power off" (,Iskljuci")

ANDROID HOME SCREEN

Android Home scherm / Android Startbildschirm / Page d'accueil Android / Pantalla de inicio
de Android / Ecra principal do Android / Ekran domowy systemu operacyjnego Android /
Domovskd obrazovka Androidu / Oméca obrazovka Android / Skeermen Android Home
[Android Hjem] / Android Startskarm / H Apytkrfi 066vn Ttou Android (Home) / Schermata
Home di Android / TnaBHbIn 3kpar Android / Android startskjerm / Domaci zaslon Android /
[0N0BHMI ekpaH Android / dwswd I Android dsb Lk / Android kezd6képerny§ / HavaneH ekpaH
Ha Android / Ecran de inceput Android / Android pocetni zaslon

8 109 7

4 5 6
1. App and Widget menu 6. Multitask button
2. Widget (analogue clock) 7. Time
3. App shortcuts 8. Wi-Fi Signal Indicator
4. Return button, brings you back to 9.. Battery Level Indicator
the precious screen, or previous 10. Sim card Signal Indicator
website when using the browser. 11. Phone, Contacts, Messaging and
5. Home, brings you back to the browser bar.

Android Home Screen



S W N e S W N e

S W N e

S W N e

App/Widget-menu

Widget (analoge klok)
App-snelkoppelingen

Terug - brengt u terug naar het
vorige scherm of de vorige website
als u de browser gebruikt

Home - brengt u terug naar het

Android Home-scherm

App- und Widget-Menu

Widget (analoge Uhr)
App-Verknupfungen
Ruck-Schaltflache - Hiermit kehren
Sie zum vorherigen Bildschirm oder,
bei Verwendung des Browsers, zur
vorherigen Webseite zurtck

Start - Hiermit kehren Sie zum

Menu App et Widget

Widget (horloge analogique)
Raccourcis d'applications

Bouton arriére - retour a I'écran
précédent ou a la page Internet
précédente lors de I'utilisation du
navigateur

Accueil - retour a la page d'accueil

Men( App and Widget (Aplicaciones
y Widgets)

Widget (reloj analégico)

Accesos directos a aplicaciones
Boton Back (Atrés): le lleva a la
pantalla anterior, o al sitio web
anterior si utiliza el navegador

Home (Inicio): le lleva a la pantalla

Menu de aplicagdes e Widgets
Widget (relégio analégico)

Atalhos para aplicagbes

Botdo de retrocesso - para voltar ao
ecra anterior ou ao website anterior
quando estd a utilizar o navegador
Ecra principal - para voltar ao ecra

principal do Android
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Multitask-knop
Systeemtijd

Indicator Wi-Fi signaal
Accuniveau indicator

Indicator SIM-kaartsignaal

= 2 0 ® Y o

- o

Telefoon, contacten, berichten en

browser balk

Android Startbildschirm zurack
Multitasking-Schaltflache
Systemzeit
WLAN-Signalanzeige

Akku-Ladestandsanzeige

= = © ® < o

0. SIM-Karten-Signalanzeige
1. Leiste fur Telefon, Kontakte,

Nachrichten und Browser

Android

Bouton multitdche
Heure du systéme
Indicateur du signal WiFi

Indicateur du niveau de batterie

= = © ® < o

0. Indicateur du signal carte SIM
1. Barre de téléphone, contacts,

messagerie et navigateur

de inicio de Android

Botén Multitask (Multitarea)
Hora del sistema

Indicador de sefial Wi-Fi
Indicador del nivel de baterfa

Indicador de sefial de la tarjeta SIM

= = © ® < o

= o

Barra de navegador, teléfono,

contactos y mensajeria

Botdo multifuncdes
Hora do sistema
Indicador de sinal Wi-Fi

Indicador de nivel da bateria

= 2 0 ® N O

0. Indicador de sinal do cartdo SIM
1. Telefone, contatos, mensagens e

barra do navegador
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Menu aplikacji i Widgetéw

Widget (zegar analogowy)

Ikony skrotoéw aplikacji

Przycisk powrotu - umozliwia
przejsécie do poprzedniego ekranu
lub poprzedniej strony internetowej,
gdy uzywasz przegladarki

Przycisk Home - umozliwia przejscie

do ekranu domowego systemu

Nabidka aplikaci a néstroj&

Néstroj (analogové hodiny)
Zéastupci aplikacf

Tlacitko Zpét - vrati Vas na
predchozi obrazovku nebo na
predchozf webovou stranku, pokud
prévé pouzivéte prohlizec

Dom0 - vréti Vés na domovskou

Ponuka aplikacif a miniaplikécif
Miniaplikdcia (anal6gové hodiny)
QOdkazy na aplikacie

Tlacidlo Spat - prenesie vas spat
na predchédzajucu obrazovku
alebo predchédzajlcu internetovd
strénku, ak pouzivate prehliadac
Domov - prenesie vas spat na

domovskU obrazovku systému

App- og Widgetmenu

Widget (analogt ur)

App-genveje

Knappen Back [Tilbage] - farer dig
tilbage til den forrige skeerm eller
forrige websted, ndr browseren
bruges

Home [Hjem] - ferer dig tilbage til

skeermen Android Home [Hjem]

App- och Widgetmeny

Widget (analog klocka)
App-genvagar

Bakat-knappen - tar dig tillbaka till
foregdende skarm, eller foregdende

webbsida nar du anvander
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Android

Przycisk menedzera zadan

Czas systemowy

Wskaznik mocy sygnatu Wi-Fi
Wskaznik poziomu natadowania
baterii

Wskaznik mocy sygnatu karty SIM
Pasek numeru telefonu, kontaktéw,

wiadomosci i przegladarki

stranku Androidu
Multifunkeni tlacitko
Systémovy cas

Ukazatel Wi-Fi signélu
Indikdtor stavu baterie
Ukazatel signalu SIM karty
Lista s telefonem, kontakty,

zpravami a prohlizecem

Android

ViacUlohové tlacidlo

Systémovy cas

Indikator signdlu Wi-Fi

Kontrolka nabitia batérie
Indikator signélu SIM karty

Lista telefénu, kontaktov, sprav a

prehliadaca

Knap til multitasking

Systemtid

Wi-Fi-signalindikator
Batteriniveauindikator

Indikator for SIM-kortsignal
Telefon-, kontakt- meddelelses- og

browserlinje

webblasaren

Hem - tar dig tillbaka till Android-
hemskarmen

Fleraktivitetsknapp

Systemtid

Wi-Fi-signalindikator
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Batterinivaindikator

SIM-kortsignalindikator

MEVOD EQUPUOYWIV KL YPAPLKIV
oTolxelwv

TpagLkd oToLXE(O (AVAAOYLKO POAGL)
JUVTOUEDOELG EQapoywy

Koupmi Niow - oag emavagépet
0NV TPONYOUUEYVN 08vNn 1 oTNV
nponyoluevn TomoBeaia Web, étav
XPNOLUOTIOLE(TE TNV EQAPHOYH
Browser

Menu delle app e dei Widget
Widget (orologio analogico)
Scorciatoie dell'app

Pulsante Back (Indietro) - riporta
alla schermata precedente oppure
al sito Web precedente quando si
utilizza il browser

Home - riporta alla schermata
Home di Android

MeHI0 MPUIOXKEHNIA U BUIXKETOB
BuaxxeT (aHanorosble 4achl)
3HauKu NPUNOXKEHNIA

KHonka «Ha3aa» - Bo3spat

Ha npeabliAyLni 3kpaH unm
npeabiayLnin Beb-caiT, ecnm B
HaCTOﬂu_\VH;\ MOMEHT UCNOoNb3yeTcs
bpay3sep

«Jlomoli» - BO3BpaT K Ha4albHOMY

Menyen Programmer og Widgeter
Widget (analog klokke)
Programsnarveier

Tilbake-knapp - gar tilbake til forrige
skjerm, eller forrige nettside ndr du
bruker nettleseren

Hjem - gar tilbake til Android-

hjemskjermen
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11. Telefon-, kontakt-, meddelande- och

webblasarfalt

ApPXLK - 00G EMAVAPEPEL OTNY
apytkrj 086vn Touv Android
Kouvpmni Moivdiepyaoiog

Qpa cvoTApaTog

‘EvBel&n orjpatog Wi-Fi
‘EvBeLEn 0TGBUNG pnataplag
‘EvBelEn orjuatog kapToag SIM
Ipapur TNAEPLIVOL, EMAPUIV,

HNVUPATWY Kat browser

Pulsante multifunzione

Ora del sistema

Indicatore di segnale Wi-Fi
Indicatore di livello batteria
Indicatore di segnale scheda SIM
Barra telefono, contatti, messaging

e browser

3kpaHy Android

MHOro3afa4Has KHoMnKa
CucrtemHoe Bpems

NuankaTtop curHana Wi-Fi
ViHAvKaTOop ypoBHA 3apsia 6aTapen
NHankaTop curHana SIM-kapTsl
TenedoH, KOHTaKTkl, COOBLLeHNs 1

navens bpaysepa

Fleroppgave-knapp
Systemklokke

Wi-Fi-signalnivé
Batteriniva-indikator
SIM-kortsignal-indikator
Telefon, kontakter, meldinger og

nettleserlinje
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Meni aplikacij in pripomockov
Pripomocek (analogna ura)

Bliznjice do aplikacij

Gumb za nazaj - vrne vas na prejsnji

zaslon ali prejsnjo spletno stran, ko
uporabljate brskalnik
Domov - vrne vas nazaj na domaci

zaslon Android

MeHio 3aCTOCYHKIB Ta BifxeTiB
Big>xeT (aHanoroBui roANHHNK)
SAPNNKN 38CTOCYHKIB

KHonka «Ha3af» - NoBepHeHHs
[10 NonepeaHLOro ekpara abo
nonepefHLoro

Beb-CalTy, SAKLLO 3apa3 BiaKpuUTUin
6pay3ep

«JlofoMy» - NOBEPHEHHS 10

MeHI0 3aCTOCYHKIB Ta BifXeTiB
Bif>eT (aHanoroBui rogNHHNK)
APNNKIL 3aCTOCYHKIB

KHonka «Ha3apn» - moBepHeHHA
[10 MonepeiHboro ekpaHa abo
nonepefHL0ro

Be6-CalTy, AKLLIO 3apa3 BiAKpUTUI
6pay3ep

«[JopoMy» - NOBEPHEHHS 10

lgs¥lg i dazll doils

(duplalis delu) 315¥1

il oflazs!

o ddylundl Ablill ) Sasy - bagell
reinaill plasiul e jiludl glgll
A8 I Jares - Al Al

eyl Android

Alkalmazés és Widget menu
Widget (analég 6ra)

Alkalmazés parancsikonok
Vissza gomb - visszalép az el6z8
képernyére, vagy a bongészé
haszndlatakor

az el6z6 weboldalra

Kezd6képerny6 - visszalép az
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Gumb za vecopravilnost
Sistemski ¢as

Indikator signala Wi-Fi

Indikator vzdrZljivosti baterije
Indikator signala SIM kartice
Telefon, stiki, sporocila in vrstica

brskalnika

ronoBHoro ekpaxa Android
baratosanayHa knasiwa
CuctemMHuin Yac

IHavikaTop curHany Wi-Fi
IHAViKaTOp piBHA 3apaay
akymynsTopa

IHAvKaTop curHany SIM-kapTn
TenedoH, KOHTAKTK, MOBIAOMIEHHSA

Ta naHens 6pay3epa

ronosHoro ekpaxa Android
baraTo3afay4Ha knasiwa
CuctemHuin Yac

IHAnkaTop curHany Wi-Fi
IHANKaTOP piBHA 3apaay
akymynaTopa

IHAMKaTop curHany SIM-kapTun
Tene®oH, KOHTaKTW, MNOBIAOMIEHHS

Ta naHenb Gpay3epa

plelisasio il 6

plaill wdy 7

Wi-Fi gLl jbha 8

aylal ssie sbha 9

SIM dlla, 5,8 ybhe .10

Slaslly JLas¥l clgg cailgll basyd 11
finailly

Android kezd6képernyére
Tobbfeladatos gomb

Rendszeridd

Wi-Fi-jelerésség mutaté
Akkumulgtorszint-jelzé

SIM-kértya jelzé

Telefon, partnerek, Uzenetkezelés és

bongészé sav
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MPUNOXKEHUS U MOAYN

Mopayn (aHanoros 4YaCoBHMK)
Mpeku MbTulla 3a NPUNoKeHUs
byToH OBpaTHO - Bpblia BU
06paTHO KbM MNPEAVLUHNS ekpaH
nnn npeanwHus yebcaiT, korato
u3snonssate 6pay3bpa

Ha4ano - Bpblla BY 06paTHO KbM

HavanHWs ekpaH Ha Android

Meniul aplicatii si Widget

Widget (ceas analogic)

Scurtdturii pentru aplicatii

Buton fnapoi - reveniti la ecranul
sau la site-ul web anterior cand
utilizati browserul

Acasd - reveniti la ecranul Android

initial

Izbornik aplikacija i dodataka
Dodatak (analogni sat)

Precaci za aplikacije

Tipka natrag - vraca vas na
prethodni zaslon, ili prethodno web-
mjesto kada koristite preglednik
Pocetak - vraca vas na pocetni

Android zaslon

= 2 0 ® N o
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ByTOH MHOro3ana4HocT

CuctemHo Bpeme

WHamnkaTop 3a Wi-Fi curHan
ViHavkaTop 3a 3apsia 8 6atepuaTa
MHankaTop 3a curHan Ha SIM kapTa
NeHTa TenedoH, KOHTaKTK,

cboblieHns n bpaysbp

Buton pentru sarcini multiple

Ora sistemului

Indicator de semnal Wi-Fi

Indicator pentru nivelul de incarcare
a bateriei

Indicator de semnal al cartelei SIM
Telefon, contacte, mesaje si bara de

browser

Tipka za vise zadaca

Vrijeme sustava

Indikator Wi-Fi signala
Indikator razine baterije
Indikator signala SIM kartice
Telefon, kontakti, poruke i traka

preglednika



6. FUNCTION OVERVIEW

Overzicht van functies / Ubersicht uber die Funktionen / Apercu des fonctions / Encender y
apagar el dispositivo / Descripciéon general de las funciones / Visdo geral das funcionalidades
/ Przeglad funkcji / Prehled funkci / Funkény prehlad / Funktionsoversigt / Funktionsoversikt
/ Emiokémnnon Aettoupytwv / Panoramica delle funzioni / 0630p dyHkuwmii / Funksjonsoversikt
/ Pregled funkcij / Ornsn (yHkuil / <aitbell Sle dole 8085 / A funkciok dttekintése / dyHkLms
npernea / entarea generala a functiilor / Pregled funkcija

1. To access your installed applications press the Apps and Widget menu located on the

Android Home Screen

1 Om uw geinstalleerde applicaties te openen, drukt u op het Apps en Widget menu op

het Android-startscherm

1. Um zu den installierten Anwendungen zu gelangen, driicken Sie auf das App- und
Widget-Menu auf dem Android Startbildschirm

1. Pour accéder a vos applications installées, appuyez sur le menu App et Widget situé

sur la page d'accueil Android

1. Para acceder a las aplicaciones instaladas, pulse el ment Apps and Widget

(Aplicaciones y Widgets), situado en la pantalla de inicio de Android

1. Para aceder as suas aplicagbes instaladas, prima o menu de aplicagées e Widgets

localizado no ecré principal do Android

1. Aby uzyskac¢ dostep do zainstalowanych aplikacji, nacisnij przycisk menu aplikacji i

Widgetdw, ktéry znajduje sie na ekranie domowym systemu Android

1. Nainstalované aplikace otevrete stisknutim Aplikace a nabidky néstrojd umisténou na

domovské strance Androidu

1. Ak chcete vstlpit k vasim nainstalovanym aplikdcidm, stlacte ponuku aplikacif a

miniaplikécii na domovskej obrazovke systému Android

1. Hvis du vil bne installerede applikationer, skal du trykke p& Apps- og Widgetmenuen,

der findes pa skeermen Android Home



For att komma at dina installerade applikationer, tryck p& App- och Widgetmenyn pa

Android-hemskarmen

Lo Vo TPOOTIEAGCETE TLG EYKATEGTNUEVEG EQAPUOYEG, TATAOTE TO MEVOD EQAPUOYLIV

KOl YPOOLKWY 0ToLxe{wy Tov BplokeTal oTnw apyikr oB6vn Tov Android

Per accedere alle applicazioni installate, premere il menu delle app e dei Widget che si

trova nella schermata Home di Android

[ns nonyyeHns [OCTyNa K YCTAaHOBJIEHHBIM NMPUNOXEHUAM, HAXXKMUTE MEHI0

NPUIOXKEHWI N BUAXKETOB, PacnonoXKeHHoe Ha AoMallHeM 3kpaHe Android

For & fa tilgang til installerte programmer, trykk pd menyen Programmer og Widgeter

pé& Android-hjemskjermen

Za dostop do instaliranih aplikacij, pritisnite meni aplikacij in pripomockov, ki se nahaja

na domacem zaslonu Android

LLlo6 oTpuMaTh LOCTYN A0 IHCTasbOBaHUX 3aCTOCYHKIB, HATUCHITL MEHIO 3aCTOCYHKIB

Ta Bif)KeTiB, AKka po3TalloBaHa Ha AOMallHbOMY ekpaHi Android

s Il ANdroid Al oL dagroll wlgs¥lg wlisdasll Aailh ol lad ol Anill wlipdashl f Jpuosl] 1

A telepitett alkalmazédsok eléréséhez kattintson az Android kezdéképernydn évé

,Alkalmazésok és Widget” menure

3a NoCTbN [10 BAWMWTE UHCTANVPaHV NPUI0KEHNS, HaTUCHeTe MeHI0TO MpunoxeHns n

MOLYNIW, HAaMWPALLO Ce Ha HavanHus ekpaH Ha Android

Pentru a accesa aplicatiile instalate, apasati pe meniul aplicatii si Widget localizat pe

ecranul Android initial

Da biste pristupili instaliranim aplikacijama, pritisnite na izbornik aplikacija i dodataka

koji se nalazi na po¢etnom Android zaslonu
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Wi-Fi Bluetooth GPS  Dataconn. Airplane

mode

To open the notification bar place your finger on the topside of the screen and drag

your finger down

Om de balk met berichten te openen, plaatst u uw vinger bovenin het scherm en

sleept u uw vinger naar beneden

Um die Benachrichtigungsleiste zu offnen, setzen Sie den Finger auf den oberen

Bildschirmrand, und ziehen Sie den Finger nach unten

Pour ouvrir la barre de notification, placez votre doigt dans le coin supérieur de I'écran

et faites-le glisser vers le bas

Para abrir la barra de notificaciones, coloque el dedo en la parte superior de la pantalla

y arrastre el dedo hacia abajo

Para abrir a barra de notificagdes, coloque o seu dedo no topo do ecré e arraste-o para

baixo

Aby otworzy¢ pasek powiadomien, umies¢ palec u géry ekranu i przesun go w dot

Listu s upozornénim otevrete umfisténim prstu na horni ¢ast obrazovky a pretazenim

prstu smérem doll

Ak chcete otvorit listu s ozndmeniami, poloZte prst k hornému okraju obrazovky a

posurite ho po obrazovke smerom nadol

Placer din finger pa toppen af skaermen, og treek fingeren ned for at dbne

notifikationslinjen

For att oppna meddelandefaltet, satt fingret hogst upp pé skarmen och dra fingret

nedat

Ma va avolEeTe TN ypapur eL8omoloewy, akoLUTAOTE To BAKTLAS 0ag OTNY EMGVW
nepLoxf TNG 086vNG Kal OOPETE TIPOG T KATW
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Per aprire la barra di notifica, posizionare il dito nella parte superiore dello schermo e

trascinarlo verso il basso

YT106bI OTKPbITb NaHe b yBeAOMNEHNI, KOCHATECh NajibLeM BEPXHel 4aCcTu 3kpaHa u

NOTAHNTE BHN3
For & 8pne varsellinjen, plasser fingeren gverst pd skjermen og trekk den ned
Da bi odprli obvestilno vrstico, postavite prst na vrh zaslona in ga povlecite navzdol

LL[0o6 BIAKPUTW NaHenb CroBilLeHb, JOTOPKHITLCS NabLemM A0BEPXHbOI HaCTVH

€eKpaHa Ta NOTArHITb YHN3
Jias¥ e n] comly AbLE el la i) g ol le bbb a2

Az értesitési sdv megnyitdsdhoz helyezze ujjat a képernyé felsé részére, és hlizza

lefelé az ujjat

3a [a 0TBOPWUTE NeHTaTa 3a M3BEeCTUS, MoCTaBeTe NPbCTa CM B rOpHaTa 4YacT Ha

eKpaHa 1 ro Nab3HeTe Hadoy

Pentru a deschide bara de notificari, puneti degetul in partea superioara a ecranului si

trageti-I in jos

Da biste otvorili traku sa obavijestima, stavite prst na vrh zaslona i povucite ga prema

dolje
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To make a phone call select the “Phone icon” on the Android Home Screen, you will get

directly the dialer where you can insert the designated phonenumber.

Om een telefoongesprek te voeren, selecteert u het telefoonpictogram op het Android-
startscherm. Een kiesvenster zal verschijnen zodat u het gewenste telefoonnummer in

kunt voeren

Um ein Telefonat zu fUhren, wahlen Sie das ,Telefon"-Symbol auf dem Android
Startbildschirm aus. Der Wahlbildschirm wird angezeigt, in dem Sie die gewunschte

Nummer eingeben konnen

Pour passer un appel téléphonique, sélectionnez « phone icon » (icone téléphone) sur
la page d'accueil Android. Lorsque le clavier apparaitra, vous pourrez taper le numéro

de téléphone souhaité

Para realizar una llamada de teléfono, seleccione el icono del teléfono en la pantalla de
inicio de Android. Aparecerd el teclado de marcacién para que pueda marcar el nimero

que desea

Para efetuar uma chamada, selecione o "icone do telefone” no ecré principal do

Android. E apresentado o teclado de marcacéo para poder digitar o nimero pretendido

Aby nawigzac potaczenie telefoniczne, wybierz ,ikone stuchawki telefonu” na ekranie
domowym systemu Android. Wy$wietlona zostanie klawiatura numeryczna, za pomoca

ktérej mozesz wprowadzi¢ wybrany numer telefonu

Hovor vytocite vybérem ,ikona telefonu” na domovské strénce Androidu. Pomocf

zobrazeného ¢fselniku mdzete vytocit ¢islo

Pre uskuto¢nenie hovoru zvolte ,ikonu telefénu” na domovskej obrazovke systému

Android. Objavi sa ¢iselnd kldvesnica a méZete zadat Zelané cislo

Hvis du vil foretage et telefonopkald, skal du veelge telefonikonet pé& skeermen Android

Home. Opkaldsfunktionen vises, s& du kan indtaste det gnskede telefonnummer.

For att ringa, valj "telefonikonen" pad Android-hemskarmen. Knappsatsen visas s& att

du kan ange onskat telefonnummer.

o va KGVETE éva TNAEQLVNUY, ETHAEETE TO “ELKOVIBLO TNAEQWVOL" OTNY KPXLKI
066vn Touv Android. Oa epgovioTel n 086vn KAONG, Yéow TNG onolag PUNOPE(TE va
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EL0GyETE TOV EMLBLUNTS aplBUS TNAEQWVOU
Per effettuare una chiamata, selezionare I'icona del telefono nella schermata Home di

Android. Apparira il tastierino che consente di inserire il numero di telefono desiderato

[INsi OCYLLECTBNEHNS 3BOHKa BbIDEpPUTE «3Ha4OK TeNedoHa» Ha oMallHeM 3KpaHe
Android. OTo6pa3nTsCs HOMepoHabypaTesb 1 Bbl CMOXETe HabpaTb HYXHbLIA HoMep

TenedoHa

For & utfgre et anrop, velg telefonikonet pd Android-hjemskjermen. Telefontastaturet vil

vises sa du kan taste inn gnsket telefonnummer.

Da bi opravili klic, izberite »telefonske ikone« na domacem zaslonu Android. Pojavila se

bo Stevil¢nica in lahko boste vnesli zeleno telefonsko Stevilko

LL[o6 3pobuTun BUKAUK, BUBEPITH «NiKTOrpamy TeneoHy» Ha AOMalHLOMY eKpaHi
Android. 3'3BUTLCA HOMepoHabupay i B 3MOXKeTe BBeCTN NoTPIbHWI HoMep

TenedoHy

el syl Andriod dbili oo “cailgdl Ligadl” yist duails AllSaglya¥ 3
gLl stgll @b, JLss] g0 5Sats i elladlslgr

Hivés inditdsahoz kattintson az Android kezdéképernyén 1évé |, telefon ikonra". Ekkor

megjelenik a tarcsézo, és megadhatja a kivént telefonszémot
3a pa nposepeTe TeneoHHo obaxkaaHe, n3bepete ,MKoHaTa TenedoH" OT HavyanHus
ekpaH Ha Android. LLle ce 0TBOpYW KNaBuaTypa 3a HabupaHe Ha HOMEP U MOXXeTe Aa

BbBEAETE NCKaHNA HOMep

Pentru a apela, selectati ,pictograma pentru telefon" de pe ecranul Android initial

Apare tastatura telefonica pentru a putea introduce numarul telefonic dorit

Da biste uputili telefonski poziv, odaberite ,ikonu telefona” na po¢etnom Android

zaslonu. Pojavit ¢e se birac tako da mozete unijeti Zeljeni broj telefona
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INCOMING CALL

To answer a call swipe to right to pickup, swipe up to ignore and send a auto message

Om een gesprek te beantwoorden, veegt u naar rechts om op te nemen, omhoog om te
weigeren en een automatisch bericht te sturen of veegt u naar links om de oproep te

weigeren

Um einen Anruf entgegenzunehmen, wischen Sie nach rechts. Wischen Sie nach oben,
um den Anruf zu ignorieren und eine automatische Nachricht zu senden, oder nach

links, um den Anruf zu ignorieren

Pour répondre a un appel, glissez vers la droite pour décrocher, vers le haut pour

ignorer et envoyer un message automatique ou vers la gauche pour ignorer |'appel

Para responder a una llamada, deslice el dedo hacia la derecha para responder, deslice
el dedo hacia arriba para ignorar la llamada y enviar un mensaje automético, o deslice

el dedo hacia la izquierda para ignorar la llamada

Para atender a uma chamada, arraste para a direita, arraste para cima para ignorar
e enviar uma mensagem automatica ou arraste para a esquerda para ignorar a

chamada

Aby odebrac¢ potgczenie telefoniczne, wykonaj gest ,swipe" w prawo; aby odrzucic¢
potaczenie telefoniczne i wysta¢ wiadomos$¢ automatyczng, wykonaj gest ,swipe” w

gbre; aby odrzu¢ potgczenie telefoniczne, wykonaj gest ,swipe” w lewo

Hovor pfijmete taZzenim prstu smérem doprava, tazenim prstu nahoru hovor ignorujete
s odeslanim automatické zpravy, pifpadné tazenim prstu doleva hovor ignorujete bez

odeslani zpravy.



Prichddzajuci hovor zdvihnete posunutim prsta smerom doprava, hovor ignorujete
a odoslete automatickd spravu posunutim prsta nahor a hovor budete ignorovat

posunutim prsta dolava

N&r du vil besvare et opkald, skal du glide til hgjre for at svare, glide op for at ignorere

og sende en automatisk besked eller glide til venstre for at ignorere opkaldet

For att besvara ett samtal, svep fingret till hoger fér att svara, svep uppdt for att

ignorera och skicka ett automeddelande eller svep till vanster for att ignorera samtalet

o va BlayelploTE(TE pLa eLoEPYOHEVN KAON, OOPETE TPOG Ta BEELE Yl va
QMOVTAOETE 0TNY KAON, OOPETE TIPOG T EMAVW VLA VO AyVONOETE TNV KARON KoL Vot
OTE(AETE €va QUTOUATO UAVLIA [} COPETE TPOG TA APLOTEPG YL VO AYVOiOETE TNV

KAfan

In caso di chiamata, far scorrere il dito verso destra per rispondere, verso I'alto per

ignorare ed inviare un messaggio automatico oppure verso sinistra per ignorarla

[nsi 0TBETa Ha 3BOHOK NPOBEAUTE NafbLeM BNpaso, YTobbl CHATL TPYBKY, BBEPX
- NPONYCTUTL 1 OTNPaBNTbL aBTOMaTNYeckoe CoobleHne, BNEBO - UTHOPUPOBATL

3BOHOK

For & svare pd et anrop, sveip til hgyre for & svare, sveip opp for & sende en automatisk

melding eller sveip til venstre for & avvise anropet

Da bi sprejeli klic, povlecite prst proti desni, povlecite navzgor, ¢e Zelite klic ignorirati

in poslati avtomatsko sporocilo ali povlecite proti levi, da bi ignorirali klic

LLlo6 BIANOBICTY Ha BUK/UK, 3HABLUM CYXaBKY, NPOBEAITL NasbLieM Npasopyy, yropy -

NpPoONyCTUTV Ta BiANPaBuUTV aBTOMaT4HE NOBIAOMIIEHHS abo iBOPYY - irHOPYBaTK

Sy of AL AL,y Jlsyly Jalaill GLe¥ &g Il 7idd presl] &> AllSe Lo syl 4
ALK Jalosd lanl)

Hivés fogadésdhoz cslsztassa ujjat jobbra; amennyiben nem szeretné felvenni és
automatikus vélaszuzenetet szeretne kildeni, hiizza ujjat felfelé, a hivds mellézéséhez

pedig hiizza ujjat balra

3a fa oTroBopuTe Ha obaxkaaHe, Mib3HEeTe NpbCTa CU HAAACHO, Harope, 3a Aa

WrHopupaTte n u3npatuTe asToMaTU4HO cbobLlleHne unm Hanaso, 3a fa 3aTBopuTE
Pentru a raspunde la un apel telefonic, glisati spre partea dreaptd pentru a raspunde,
glisati in sus pentru a ignora si a trimite un auto-mesaj sau glisati spre stanga pentru a

ignora apelul
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Da biste odgovorili na poziv, pomaknite prstom na desnu stranu da odgovorite,
pomaknite prema gore da ignorirate i po3aljete automatsku poruku, ili pomaknite

prstom na lijevu stranu da ignorirate poziv.

S o vido

INGENIA

SMARTPHONE

Click for YouTube movie

You can connect to the internet by use of the Wi-Fi feature of the product or by using

the cellular data (please note using celluar data can have additional costs depending

on your provider). Open the browser located on the Android Home Screen to browse

U kunt verbinding maken met het internet met behulp van de WiFi-functie of via het
mobiele datanetwerk. Houd er rekening mee dat mogelijk extra kosten ontstaan bij het
gebruik van het mobiele datanetwerk, afhankelijk van uw provider. Open de browser op

het Android-startscherm om te bladeren

Sie konnen sich mit dem Internet Uber die WLAN-Funktion oder das Mobilfunk-
Datennetz verbinden. Beachten Sie bei der Benutzung des Mobilfunknetzes, dass je
nach dem verwendeten Anbieter zusatzliche Kosten entstehen kénnen. Offnen Sie zum

Surfen im Internet den Browser auf dem Android Startbildschirm

Vous pouvez vous connecter a Internet a I'aide de la fonctionnalité Wi-Fi ou du réseau
de données cellulaires. L'utilisation des données cellulaires peut entrainer des codts
supplémentaires, selon votre fournisseur. Pour naviguer, ouvrez le navigateur situé sur

la page d'accueil

Podré conectarse a Internet utilizando la funciéon Wi-Fi del producto o utilizando la red
de datos movil. Tenga en cuenta que podrfa incurrir en cargos adicionales al utilizar la
red de datos mévil, en funcién del proveedor. Abra el navegador situado en la pantalla
de inicio de Android para navegar por Internet
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Pode estabelecer uma ligagdo a internet através da funcionalidade de Wi-Fi do
equipamento ou da rede de dados mével. Tenha em conta que poderd incorrer em
custos adicionais ao utilizar a rede de dados mével, em fungéo da sua operadora. Abra

o navegador localizado no ecré principal do Android para navegar na internet

Potaczenie z Internetem mozesz nawigzac za posrednictwem funkcji Wi-Fi lub

dane sieci komérkowej. Pamietaj, ze korzystanie z opcji danych sieci komérkowej
moze wigzac sie z dodatkowymi kosztami, zgodnie z cennikiem optat operatora
telefonicznego. Aby przegladac zasoby internetowe, otwdrz przegladarke, korzystajac

w tym celu z ikony na ekranie domowym systemu Android

Prostfednictvim Wi-Fi funkce zaffzeni nebo mobilni datové sité se mliZzete pfipojit
k internetu. Upozorfiujeme, Zze pouzivani mobilni datové sité miZe byt Vasim
poskytovatelem dodate¢né zpoplatnéno. Otevrete prohlize¢ umistény na domovské

strénce Androidu a zacnéte s brouzdanim

K internetu sa mozete pripojit pomocou WiFi funkcie zariadenia alebo prostrednictvom
mobilnej datovej siete. Upozorfiujeme vds, Ze v pripade vyuZivania mobilnej datovej
siete vam v zavislosti od vasho poskytovatela mozu vzniknit dodato¢né naklady.
Otvorte prehliada¢, ktory sa nachéddza na domovskej stranke systému Android, aby ste

mohli prehliadat internet

Du kan tilslutte til internettet med produktets Wi-Fi-funktion eller ved at bruge det
celluleere datanetvaerk. Bemaerk, at du kan blive pélagt yderligere betaling, nar
du bruger det cellulzere datanetveerk, afhaengigt af udbyderen. Abn browseren pd

skeermen Android Home for at surfe

Du kan ansluta till internet med Wi-Fi-funktionen eller genom att anvanda
mobildatanatet. Notera att du kan debiteras ytterligare kostnader nar du anvander
mobildatanatet, beroende p& din operator. Oppna webblasaren p& Android-

hemskarmen for att surfa

Mmope(Te va oLvBeBE(TE 0TO Internet xpnotonolwvTag tn AetToupyla Wi-Fi Tou
npoidvTog 1} To B{KTLO BEGOUEVWY KUWEAWTHG TNAEQWVIaG. AGBETE LTOYN dTL
evBEXETAL VO ETLRAPLVOE(TE PE MPOOBETEG XPEWOELG 6TV XPNOLHOTOLE(TE TO B{KTULO
BHEBOUEVWY KUYEAWTAG TNAEPWYIAG, avdAoya PE TOV PO oag. Mo TEpLynon aTo

Internet, avolETe TNV epapuoyr Browser and tnv apxLki 086vn Tov Android

E possibile effettuare il collegamento ad Internet tramite la funzione Wi-Fi del prodotto
oppure utilizzando la rete di dati cellulare. Non dimenticare che, quando si utilizza la
rete di dati cellulare, si potrebbero avere ulteriori addebiti, a seconda del provider in

uso. Aprire il browser nella schermata Home di Android per sfogliare

C nomoubio dyHKUMKM noaaep kv Wi-Fi nav MoBunbHON CETU MOXKHO NMOAKIYNTLCS
K UHTepHeTy. ToMHUTE, 4TO NpU NCMOb30BaHMN MOBWILHOM CETU C BaC MOXKeT
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B3VMaTbCs NaTa no Tapudam onepatopa. OTKpoiTe bpay3ep, PAaCNONOKEHHbIN Ha

foMalHeM 3kpaHe Android 4ns NpocMoTpa BeB-CTpaHuL

5. Du kan koble til Internett ved hjelp av Wi-Fi-funksjonen eller ved & bruke mobilnettet
Merk at du kan bli belastet ekstra for bruk av mobilnettet for data, avhengig av
nettleverandgren. For & gd ut pa Internett kan du &pne nettleseren fra Android-

hjemskjermen

5. Lahko se poveZete na internet z uporabo Wi-Fi funkcije ali z uporabo omrezja mobilnih
podatkov. Prosimo upostevajte, da se vam pri uporabi omreZja mobilnih podatkov lahko
obra¢unajo dodatni stroski, glede na vasega operaterja. Za brskanje po spletu odprite

brskalnik, ki se nahaja na domacem zaslonu Android

5. Bu MOXeTe NiAKJYUTUCA [0 IHTEPHETY 3a A0NOMOroio dyHKLUii niaTprmkn Wi-Fi abo
CTINbHVKOBOI Mepexi. Mam'aTaiTe, WO NpU BUKOPUCTaHHI CTINbHUKOBOI Mepexxi MoXe
CTAryBaTUCA N0JATKOBA NNaTa, 3a/1eXHO BiJ onepaTopa 38'A3Ky. Binkpuiite bpaysep,

AKWIA PO3TallOBaHMUI Ha AOMALIHLOMY ekpaHi Android Ans nepernsay Be6-CTopiHoK

5. oy Aagl ULl AS s plasiiwd of miill Wil desls: plasiawly coi,S¥l JLas¥l LiSe s
pada e CiBol 1img dagldl cbledl AS b plasiiul sie Al Logasy 4255 a5 clif dlasdla
geiatll A5, Android dsblib e sgrll aanill sl desd]

5. Atermék Wi-Fi funkciéjanak vagy a mobil adathdlézat hasznélatéval csatlakozhat
az internetre. Kérjuk, vegye figyelembe, hogy a mobil adathélézat hasznélatakor, a
szolgéltat6jatdl fuggéen, tovébbi koltségekre szdmithat. A bongészéshez nyissa meg az

Android kezd6képernyén 1év6 bongészot

5. MoxeTe aa ce cBbpxeTe C HTepHeT kaTo n3nonssate Wi-Fi pyHkUMATa Ha NpoaykTa
W KaTO M3MON3BaTe K/eTbYHaTa MpPeXKa 3a NpeHoC Ha AaHHU MOJ'Iﬂ, nmanTe
NpeABWA, Ye KoraTo 13nos3BaTe KNeTbyHaTa Mpexa 3a NPeHoc Ha AaHHW, ToBa
MOXKe Aa [oBefe 10 HaTpyMNBaHe Ha AOMbJHUTENHN Pa3Xxoan KbM BallaTa CMeTKa B
3aBUCMMOCT OT BalUWA 10CTaBYMK. 3a npernes Ha yebCTpaHnum, oTeopeTe 6pay3bpa,

Hamupatl ce Ha HaYanHus expaH Ha Android

5. V& puteti conecta la internet folosind caracteristica Wi-Fi a produsului sau folosind
reteaua de date mobile. Retineti ca, in functie de furnizorul dvs., este posibil s&
suportati unele costuri aditionale. Pentru a naviga, deschideti browserul aflat pe

ecranul Android initial

5. MozZete se spojiti na internet koriste¢i Wi-Fi znacajku proizvoda ili pomo¢u mobilne
podatkovne mreze. Imajte na umu da moZete napraviti dodatne troskove prilikom
koristenja mobilne podatkovne mreze, ovisno o vasem davatelju. Za pregledavanje

otvorite preglednik koji se nalazi na poc¢etnom Android zaslonu
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Wireless LAN-Regulatory information

Depending on the model, the wireless LAN built-in into Smartphone devices can only be
used in the following countries: Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Czech Republic, Denmark,
Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, the
Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden,

Switzerland, Turkey and the United Kingdom

Conditions of use
When using the IEEE 802.11b/g/n Wireless LAN standard, channels 1 to 13 (2.4 GHz
2.4835 GHz) are selectable for both indoor and outdoor use, however with restrictive

conditions applying in France, Italy and Norway, as follows

e France: When using this product indoor, all channels can be used without restrictions
Outdoor only channels 1 to 6 are allowed. This means that in Peer-to-Peer, the WLAN
feature can only be used outside if the peer sets up the communication on an authorized
channel (i.e., between 1 & 6). In infrastructure mode, please make sure the access point

is configured to a channel from 1 to 6 before setting up the connection

* taly: Use of the RLAN network is governed: Disposal of Old Electrical & Electronic

- with respect to private use, by the Legislative Decree of 1.8.2003, no. 259 ("Code
of Electronic Communications”). In particular Article 104 indicates when the prior
obtainment of a general authorization is required and Art. 105 indicates when free use
is permitted;

- with respect to the supply to the public of the WLAN access to telecom networks
and services, by the Ministerial Decree 28.5.2003, as amended, and Art. 25 (general
authorization for electronic communications networks and services) of the Code of

electronic communications

* Norway: Use of this radio equipment is not allowed in the geographical area within a

radius of 20 km from the centre of Ny-Alesund, Svalbard

WEEE Symbol Information

Correct Disposal of This product (Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)

(Applicable in the European Union and other European countries with separate collection

systems)

This marking shown on the product or its literature indicates that it should not be disposed
with other household wasted at the end of its working life. To prevent possible harm to

the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate this
from other types of wastes and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of
material resources
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Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product,
or their local government office, for details of where and how they can take this item for
environmentally safe recycling

Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms and conditions of the
purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes of

disposal

Disposal of waste batteries (applicable in the European Union and other
European countries with separate collection systems)

Either of the symbols shown next may appear on the battery or on the packaging to
indicate that the battery provided with this product shall not be treated as household
waste. On certain batteries this symbol might be used in combination with a chemical
symbol. The chemical symbols for mercury (Hg) or lead (Pb) are added if the battery
contains more than 0.0005% mercury or 0.004% lead. By ensuring these batteries are
disposed of correctly, you will help prevent potentially negative consequences for the
environment and human health which could otherwise be caused by inappropriate waste
handling of the battery. The recycling of the materials will help to conserve natural
resources. In case of products that for safety, performance or data integrity reasons
require a permanent connection with an incorporated battery, this battery should be
replaced by qualified service staff only. To ensure that the battery will be treated properly,
hand over the product at end-of-life to the applicable collection point for the recycling of

electrical and electronic equipment

For all other batteries, please view the section on how to remove the battery from the
product safely. Hand the battery over to the applicable collection point for the recycling of
waste batteries. For more detailed information about recycling of this product or battery,
please contact your local Local government Office, your household waste disposal service

or the shop where you purchased the product
Ez OR Ei

When travelling to and within the United States of America, please be aware that the U.S
Department of Transportation (DOT) recently published new regulations that apply to
passengers travelling with lithium metal batteries and lithium-ion batteries

For detailed information, visit http://safetravel dot.gov/whats_new_batteries html



SAFETY INFORMATION

Yarvik Smartphone device

® Yarvik is not responsible for any interference that you may experience or that may be

caused when operating this device

* Warning: We strongly advise to connect this device to a earthed wall socket when
charging

Opening or dismantling the main unit or any of its accessories, for whatever reason, could

lead to damages that are not covered by the warranty.

* To avoid electrical shock, do not disassemble the product. Refer servicing to qualified

personnel only.

* To prevent fire or shock hazard, do not expose your Smartphone device or any of its

accessories to rain or moisture

* Do not use or store your Smartphone device in a location subject to heat sources, such
as radiators or air ducts; direct sunlight; excessive dust; moisture or rain; mechanical
vibration or shock; strong magnets or speakers that are not magnetically shielded;

excessively high and low temperatures; and high humidity.

* Turning off your Smartphone device with the power button does not disconnect the
device completely from mains voltage. To disconnect it completely, unplug the AC
adapter or the power cord from mains. The socket-outlet shall be installed near the

equipment and shall be easily accessible

* Audio and picture distortion may occur if this equipment is positioned in close proximity

to any equipment emitting electromagnetic radiation

* This apparatus is also designed for IT power system with phase to phase voltage 230V,

for customers in Norway.

Observe the following precautions to provide adequate air circulation and to ensure

normal reliable operation

- Do not use the Smartphone device and/or the AC adapter while covered or wrapped in
cloth. Ensure the AC adapter operates in a clear environment

- Turn off the Smartphone device before putting the device into a bag or a carrying case
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* Do not use your Smartphone device while walking. Listening to music with headphones
or watching the LCD screen while walking may lead to an unexpected accident and result

in personal injuries

* Using connected headphones on the Smartphone device for too long and/or setting the

audio volume up too high when using headphones may cause serious hearing damage
* Avoid strong beating of or to the product

* Don't operate the touch screen of the Smartphone device with sharp objects, as this may

result in scratching the screen surface

* Only use permitted batteries, chargers and accessories with your Smartphone device
The use of any other products with the device can be dangerous and may violate the

warranty regulations
* Only use a slightly wet cotton cloth to clean the device, and only use water to wetten

the cotton cloth. The Smartphone device should not be cleaned with any sort of (glass)

cleaning aid

WIRELESS FUNCTIONALITY

« If radio interference with other devices occurs while using your Smartphone device,
do not use the wireless functionality. Use of the wireless functionality may cause a

malfunction of the devices, resulting in an accident

* In some situations or environments, the use of the wireless functionality might be
restricted by the proprietor of the building or responsible representatives of the
organization, for example on board airplanes, in hospitals or in any other environment
where the risk of interference with other devices or services is perceived or identified
as harmful. If you are uncertain about the policy applying to the use of wireless
functionality in a specific organization or environment, you are encouraged to first ask
for authorization prior to switching it on. Consult your physician or the manufacturer of
personal medical devices (pacemakers, hearing aids, etc.) regarding any restrictions on

the use of wireless functionality.

o |f using wireless functionality near a pacemaker, make sure it is at least 19 inches / 50

cm away from the pacemaker.



* Due to the transmission and reception properties of wireless communications, data can
occasionally be lost or delayed. This can be due to the variation in radio signal strength
that results from changes in the characteristics of the radio transmission path. Yarvik will
not be held responsible for damages of any kind resulting from the delays or errors in
data transmitted or received via wireless functionality, or failure of wireless functionality
to transmit or receive such data

o |f the equipment does cause harmful interference to radio/TV reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct
the interference by one or more of the following measures: reorient or relocate the
receiving antenna, increase the distance between the sender and the receiver, consult
the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. Yarvik will not be responsible

for any radio/TV interference nor for any other undesired effect

Wireless LAN Security
Creating security settings for the Wireless LAN is extremely important. Yarvik assumes no

responsibility for any security problems that may arise from the use of the Wireless LAN

Battery pack
Do not charge the battery pack in any way other than as described in the Start guide or as

designated by Yarvik in writing

AC adapter
|t is highly recommended that you use a genuine Yarvik AC adapter supplied by Yarvik for

your product

* This AC adapter is intended for use with the Smartphone device IT products only.

* Do not place the AC adapter in contact with your skin. Remove the AC adapter away from

your body if it becomes warm and causes discomfort

RoHS
This products has been certified as RoHS Compliant

SAR
This product meets applicable national SAR limits of 2.0 W/kg
For more information regarding the Specific Absorption Rate (SAR) please visit the

following website: www.sar-tick.com

When carrying the product or using it while worn on your body, either use an approved
accessory such as a holster or otherwise maintain a distance of 1.5cm from the body
to ensure compliance with RF exposure requirements. Note that the product may be

transmitting even if you are not making a phone call
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Declaration of Conformity

YARVIK
Ampereweg 3
2627 BG Delft
The Netherlands

Declare under our sole responsibility that the product

Brand name YARVIK
Model no SMP53-210

Product description Ingenia X1 Smartphone

Compliance with the essential requirements of the following

Directives is declared:

- EMC DIRECTIVE 2004/108/EC
- LVD DIRECTIVE 2006/95/EC
- R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC

To which this declaration is based on with full conformance

to the following European norms and standards

Phone

-EMC EN 55022:2010
EN 55024:2010
EN 61000-3-2:2006 + A1: 2009 + A2: 2009
EN 61000-3-3:2008

-LvD EN 60950-1:2005

EN 60950-1:2006 + A1:2010 + A11:2009 + A12:2011

- R&TTE EN 300328 V1.7.1
EN 300 440-1V1.5.1
EN 300 440-2V1.3.1
EN 301 489-1V1.8.1
EN 301 489-1V1.9.2
EN 301 489-3V1.4.1
EN 301 489-7V1.3.1
EN 301 489-17V2.1.1



EN 301 489-24 V151
EN 301 489-34V1.1.1
EN 301 511V9.0.2
EN 301 908-1V5.2.1
EN 301 908-2V5.2.1
EN 50360:2001

EN 62209-1:2006

EN 62209-2:2010

EN 62311:2008

Power adapter
-EMC EN 55014-1 2006 + A1:2009
EN 55024:2010
EN 55022:2006 + A1:2007
EN 55024:1998 + A1:2001 + A2:2003
EN 61000-3-2:2006 + Al: 2009 + A2: 2009
EN 61000-3-3:2008

- LVvD EN60950-1 +A11:2009

Signed, Delft, 20-01-2013

YARVIK

— =

R. Ramaekers,

Purchase Director




LICENSING INFORMATION
Please consult the legal information available on your Smartphone under
Settings - About device - Legal information
or visit http://source.android.com/source/licenses.html for more information
(internet connection required)

Please visit our website for CE declaration: www.yarvik.com

facebook.com/yarvik

twitter.com/yarvikce

W\ outube.com/yarvikee

forum.yarvik.com

YARVIK.COM



INGENIA X1

FACTORY RESET
SMP53-210



FACTORY RESET EXECUTION

-

Turn Phone completely OFF before starting Factory Reset

- Schakel de telefoon helemaal uit voordat u begint met de
fabrieksreset

- Telefon vor dem Rucksetzen auf die Werkseinstellungen vollstandig

AUS schalten

Eteignez complétement le téléphone avant de démarrer Factory

Reset (réinitialisation par défaut)

Apague el teléfono por completo antes de iniciar un restablecimiento

de fabrica
- Desligue completamente o telemével antes de iniciar uma Reposigao

de fabrica
- Przed przystapieniem do przywracania ustawien fabrycznych catkowicie WYtACZ telefon
- Pred zahajenim obnoveni tovérniho nastaveni Gpiné VYPNETE telefon

- Pred zacatim resetovania na vychodiskové nastavenia z tovarne telefén plne VYPNITE

Sluk telefonen HELT fgr start af fabriksnulstilling

- Stang av telefonen helt innan du gor en fabriksaterstalining

ATEVEPYOTIOLHOTE TAPWE TO TNAEQWYO TPLY EEKLVACETE TNV EMavagopd oe Pubuioelg EpyooTaciov

Spegnere il telefono prima di avviare il reset delle impostazioni predefinite

- MonHocTbio BbIK/IIOYNTE TenedoH, npexae 4eM NpUcTynuTs K CHpocy nNapamMeTpos K 3Ha4eHUaM No
YMONYaHMIO

- SIa telefonen helt AV fgr start av Factory Reset

- Pred zagonom tovarniske ponastavitve telefon popolnoma IZKLOPITE

- NOBHICTIO BUMKHITL TeNEMOH, NepL HiX PO3MO4aTH CKUAAHHS YCTaHOBOK A0 CTaHAAPTHUX

38BOACHKMX 3HAYeHb

(Factory Reset) guall taws silef say Jub Lolé iilgll adsl

Teljesen kapcsolja Kl a telefont a gyari visszaallitas elvégzése elbtt

N3KMOYETE HanbnHo TenedoHa, Npeau Aa ctapTupate HyampaHe kbM habpuyiHUTE HAaCTPONKM
- INCHIDETI telefonul inainte de a- reseta la configuratia implicita

- U potpunosti ISKLJUCITE telefon prije pokretanja tvorni¢kog resetiranja

a0+ () Hold for 7 seconds

2 Hold for 7 seconds segundos

- 7 seconden ingedrukt houden - Mantenha premidos durante 7
- 7 Sekunden gedruckt halten segundos

- Appuyez pendant 7 secondes - Przytrzymaj przez 7 sekundy

- Mantenga pulsado durante 7 - Pfidrzte po dobu 7 sekund



w

7 sekundy podrzte - Hold inne i 7 sekunder.

Hold i 7 sekunder - Drzite 7 sekunde

Hall ned i 7 sekunder YTpumyiiTe npoTsrom 7
KpatrioTe yia 7 CeKyHA

SevTeEPOAETTA S Awl 7 dad eud

Tenere premuto Tartsa 7 mdasodpercig

7 secondi - 3aApbXxTe 3a 7 CeKyHan
YaepxuBaiTe B TeveHue 7 - Agteptati 7 secunde
CeKyHA Drzite 7 sekundi

Robot Logo will appear. Press @ button to go to system recovery

node

~

Het robot-logo verschijnt. Druk op de @/ knop voor de
systeemherstelmodus.
Das Roboter-Logo wird angezeigt. Taste @ dracken, um zum
System-Wiederherstellungsmodus zu wechseln
Le logo en forme de robot apparaitra. Appuyez sur le bouton @

pour aller au mode de récupération du systeme

Aparecera el logotipo del robot. Pulse el botén para acceder al
modo de recuperacion del sistema

Surge o Logétipo do Robd. Prima o bot&o @ para entrar no modo
de recuperacéo do sistema

Wyséwietlone zostanie logo robota. Wcisnij klawisz @ aby
przejs¢ do trybu przywracania systemu

Zobrazi se symbol robota. Stisknutim tlacitka prejdete do

reZzimu obnovenf systému

Zobrazi sa logo robota. Stlacte tlacidlo a prejdite do rezimu
obnovenia systému

Robot Logo vises. Tryk p& knappen @ for at g& til
systemgendannelsestilstand

Robot-loggan visas. Tryck pa @ knappen for att gé till
systeméterstallningslage

Oa euPavioTel To AoydTUTO [E TO POuTéT. MNATAOTE TO
TARKTPO @vm{ va LETARE(TE OE KATAOTHON AMOKATAOTAONG
OULOTANATOG

Apparira il logo di Robot. Premere il pu\samoc per passare alla

modalita di recupero sistema

OT0bpa3nTcs norotun B suae pobota. Haxmute kHonky @, ans
nepexoaa B PeXMM BOCCTaHOBNEHUSA CUCTEMbI

3 @ 3 2
Robot-logen vil vises. Trykk pa knappen for & ga til
systemgjenopprettingsmodus

Prikazal se bo logotip robota. Za prehod v nacin obnovitve




IS

sistema pritisnite gumb @

3'ABUTBLCA NOrOTUN y BUTNAAI po6oTa. HaTUCHITL Knammy@‘
W06 NepeiTI y PEXXUM BiAHOBNEHHS CUCTEMM

AUAL slsytanl gung I laill @,; Las sl (RODOL) cigugyll jlass yglay Ggaw
Megjelenik egy robot logé. A rendszer helyredllitdsi médba
|1épéshez nyomja meg a @gombot

LLle ce nosBu noro ¢ pooT. HatucHeTe GyToH @ 3a na
npeMuHeTe KbM PeXWM 3a Bb3CTaHOBABaHE Ha cuCTeMaTa
Apare sigla pentru robot. Pentru a accesa modul recuperare,
apasati butonul @

Pojavit ¢e se robot fabricki zig. Pritisnite tipku @ da odete na

nacin rada oporavak sustava

With Am— scroll down to Wipe data/factory reset

Gebruik de AMU— knop en scroll naar beneden om data te
wissen/factory reset (fabrieksreset)

Mit der Adj[]— -Taste abwarts zum Eintrag Wipe data/factory
reset (Daten loschen/Werkseinstellungen) gehen

A I'aide du bouton Aﬂn— faites défiler vers le bas et
sélectionnez Supprimer les données/réinitialisation par défaut
Con el botén de Am— desplacese hacia abajo hasta Wipe
data/factory reset (Borrado de datos/Restablecimiento de
fabrica)

Com o botdo AMU— . desga até Wipe data/factory reset (Limpar
os dados/ reposicdo de fébrica)

Przewin przyciskiem AGﬂ[]— (Przytrzymaj przez 3 sekundy) w dét
do Wipe data/factory reset (Usuh dane/przywracanie ustawien
fabrycznych)

Tlagitkem Adj[]— skrolujte dol@ pro Wipe data/factory reset
(Smazani dat/obnoveni na vyrobni nastavenf)

Tlacidlom Am— skrolujte dole pre Wipe data/factory reset
(Odstranit Gdaje/resetovat na nastavenia z tovérne)

Med Am— rul ned til Wipe data/factory reset [Ryd data/
fabriksnulstilling]

Bladdra ner med Adj[]— till Wipe data/factory reset (Radera-
uppgifter/fabriksaterstallning)

Me T0o MAAKTPO AGm— . KLNBE(TE TIPOG T KATW 0TNY EMmAOYN
Wipe data/factory reset (EEGAeLyn 6edopévwy/enavagopd oe
pubuloelg epyooTaaiov)

Con AGm— scorrere fino a Wipe data/factory reset (Cancella
dati/reset impostazioni predefinite)

KHonkow AGm— NpoKpyTUTe BHWU3 A0 NyHKTa Wipe data/

factory reset (CTupaHua naHHbIx/cOpoca napaMeTpos K




w

3HaYeHUAM N0 YMONYaHWIO)

Bruk Am— for & rulle ned til Wipe data/factory reset (Slett
data/tilbakestille til fabrikkinnstillinger)

z Amﬂ— se pomaknite navzdol do Wipe data/factory reset
(1zbriéi podatke/tovarniska ponastavitev)

Knasiweio AGGU— NpokpyTiTh BHU3 fo Wipe data/factory
reset (CTUPaHHA AaHNX/CKUAAHHSA YCTaHOBOK A0 CTaHAapPTHUX
3aBOACLKMX 3Ha4YeHb)

gl L glolabibodl o Jau¥ Jazif aall= ; plisaaly
A Amﬂ— gombbal gorgessen lefelé a Wipe data/factory reset
(Adatok torlése/Gyari visszaallités) lehetdséghez

C Adj[]— npesbpTeTe Hanony no Wipe data/factory reset
(MN3TpuBaHe Ha naHHW/ Hynupaxe 0o habpuyHu HaCTPonKM)

Cu ajutorul Adjn— defilati in jos pentru Wipe data/factory reset
(Sterge datele/restabilirea configuratiei implicite din fabricatie)
Pomocu mﬂ— odaberite Wipe data/factory reset (Obrisi

podatke/tvornicko resetiranje)

Press Ll) button to enter factory reset

Druk op de d) -knop voor de fabrieksreset

Taste (l) driicken, um die Werkseinstellungen
wiederherzustellen

Appuyez sur le bouton d) pour accéder a la fonction Factory
reset (réinitialisation par défaut)

Pulse el bot6n LI) para acceder al restablecimiento de fabrica
Prima o botdo d) para entrar na reposicdo de fabrica

Wciénij klawisz (I) aby przejs¢ do opcji resetowania ustawien
fabrycznych

sknutim tlacitka d) spustite obnovenf tovarniho nastaveni
Stlacte tlacidlo Q) a prejdite na resetovanie na vychodiskové
nastavenia z tovarne

Tryk p& knappen d) for at dbne fabriksnulstilling

Tryck pd (I) -knappen for att komma till fabriks&terstallning
NatAoTE TO MAAKTPO d) YLa VO EKTEAECETE TNV ENAVAPOPE OF
pubuioelg epyooTaciov

Premere il pulsante (I) per eseguire il reset delle impostazioni
predefinite

HaxxmuTe KHoNnKy d) ANA BKNKYEHNS cBpoca NapaMeTpos K
3HA4YeHUAM No yMONYaHUio

Trykk pé d) -knappen for & gé inn i nullstilling

Za vstop v tovarnidko ponastavitev pritisnite gumb d)
HaTUCHITL KNaBiwy Q) , 106 aKTUBYBATU CKNAGHHS YCTaHOBOK

110 CTaHAAPTHUX 3aBOACHKMX 3HAYEHb

ErE




gall b salef Josad (1) 5 sl

A gyéri visszaallitds elinditdsdhoz nyomja meg a

gombot
Hatucrete GyToH d) 3a [1a BE3eTe B HY/INPaHe KbM
HabpuyHN HaCTPONKHK

Pentru a intra in resetarea la configuratia implicita, apasati
butonul d)

Pritisnite tipku d) za ulazak u tvornicko resetiranje

With Aﬂﬂ = button scroll down to Yes_Delete all user data. Press

d) button to enter Yes_Delete all user data

Scroll met de ‘aﬂﬂ— -knop omlaag naar Yes_Delete all user data
[Ja, alle gebruikersgegevens wissen]. Druk op de knop

d) om Yes_Delete all user data [Ja, alle gebruikersgegevens
wissen] te bevestigen

Mit der Taste - zum Eintrag Yes_Delete all user data

(Ja_Alle Benutzerdaten loschen) gehen d) Taste drucken,

um Yes_Delete all user data (Ja_Alle Benutzerdaten loschen) zu
aktivieren

Appuyez sur le bouton AGUG— pour confirmer LI) Yes_Delete all
user data (Oui_supprimer toutes les données d'utilisateur)
Desplacese con el botén - hasta Yes_Delete all user data
(Si_Eliminar todos los datos de usuario) d) Pulse el bot6n para
acceder a Yes_Delete all user data (Sf_Eliminar todos los datos de
usuario)

Com o botdo «dll= | desca até Yes Delete all user data (Sim_

Eliminar todos os dados do utilizador) Ll) Prima o botdo para

entrar em Yes_Delete all user data (Sim_Eliminar todos os dados Ui St o W,
do utilizador)
Za pomocg klawisza Aﬂﬂﬂ- przewin liste w dét do pozycji

Yes_Delete all user data (Tak_Usun wszystkie dane uzytkownika)

»

Wcisnij klawisz L') aby wybrac Yes_Delete all user data (Tak_
Usun wszystkie dane uzytkownika)

Tlacitkem Ladl- prejedte dold na Yes_Delete all user data

(Ano_Odstranit véechna uZivatelskd data). Stisknutim tla¢ika
d) zadéte Yes_Delete all user data (Ano_Odstranit véechna
uzivatelska data)

Pomocou tlacidla «adl= rolujte dole k Yes Delete all user data

(Ano, vymazat vietky pouZivatel'ské Gdaje). Stl nim tlac¢idla
Ll) potvrdte Yes_Delete all user data (Ano, vymazat vetky
pouZivatel'ské Gdaje)

Med knappen ‘aﬂﬂ— skal du rulle ned til Yes_Delete all user data

[Ja_slet alle brugerdata]. Tryk pé& knappen d) Yes_Delete all user



data [Ja_slet alle brugerdata]

Bladdra ner med 4dm— knappen till Yes_Delete all user data (Ja,

radera all anvandardata) (!) Tryck pé knappen for att komma till

Yes_Delete all user data (Ja, radera all anvandardata)

Me To MAAKTPO 4dm— , KLuNBE(TE MPOG T KATW 0TNV ETLAOYH

Yes_Delete all user data (Nat, taypagri 6Awv Twv 6edopévwy

xprotn). NatrioTe To MARKTPO d) YLO VO EVEPYOTIOLHOETE

v emAoyn Yes_Delete all user data (Nat, Staypa@r AWy Twy

Sedopévwy xpriotn)

Con il pulsante Adj[]— scorrere fino a Yes_Delete all user data

(Si_Elimina tutti i dati utente) d) Premere il pulsante per

eseguire I'operazione di eliminazione dei dati utente

KHonkown AUm— NPOKPyTUTE BHWU3 A0 NyHKTa Yes_Delete all user

data ([la_ynanuTb BCe faHHbIe N0/b30BaTeNs). HaXKMUTe KHOMKY

d) . 4T06bI BEIOpaTL NyHKT Yes_Delete all user data (a_ynanuTe

BCe flaHHbIe N0Mb30BaTENs)

Bruk AMU— -knapper for & rulle ned til Yes_Delete all user data

(Ja_Slett alle brukerdata) d) Trykk pd knappen for & aktivere

Yes_Delete all user data

Z gumbom AMU— se pomaknite dol do Yes_Delete all user data

(Da_lzbridi vse uporabni3ke podatke). Za vstop v Yes_Delete all

user data (Da_lzbrisi vse uporabnidke podatke) pritisnite gumb

O

Knasiweio AGm— NpoKpyTiTb BHU3 0 Yes_Delete all user data

(Tak_BMAanUTK yCi NaHi KOPUCTyBa4a). HaTUCHITL Knasiwy d)

. wob snbpatu Yes_Delete all user data (Tak_BuAaannuTu yci paHi

KOpUCTyBaya)

data user all Delete Yes JI Jaw¥ ,eilly od d) 2 plasaaly
data user all Delete_Yes Josad )3l Jasual

A 4&[]— gombbal gorgessen le a Yes_Delete all user data (lgen_

Minden felhasznéléi adat torlése) lehetéséghez. Nyomja meg a

U) gombot a Yes_Delete all user data (lgen_Minden felhasznéléi

adat torlése) lehetdség beviteléhez.

C 6yTOH AUm— npesbpTeTe HanonNy Ao Yes_Delete all user

data ([la_W13TpvBaHe Ha BCUYKW NOTPEBUTENCKN AaHHK)

HaTucHeTe 6yToH (!) . 3a pa sne3sete B Yes_Delete all user data

(Lla_WN3TpuBaHe Ha BCU4KU NOTPEBUTENCKU AaHHM)

Cu ajutorul butonului - defilati in jos pané la Yes_Delete

all user data (Da_Stergerea tuturor datelor utilizatorului). Pentru

aintra in Yes_Delete all user data (Da_Stergerea tuturor datelor

utilizatorului), apdsati butonul Q)

Pomocu tipke AGﬂn— listajte dolje do Yes_Delete all user data

(Da_Obrisi sve korisni¢ke podatke). Pritisnite tipku d) za ulazak

u Yes_Delete all user data (Da_Obrisi sve korisnicke podatke)




After factory reset has performed, scroll down with ‘aﬂﬂ— button

to reboot system now. Press U button to enter reboot system
now.

Scroll na de fabrieksreset met de Aﬂﬂﬂ_ -knop naar beneden om
het systeem nu opnieuw op te starten. Druk op de d) -knop om
het systeem nu opnieuw op te starten

Nach dem Rucksetzen auf die Werkseinstellungen mit der Taste
mﬂﬂ— abwarts blattern, um das System neu zu starten. Taste
L]) dricken, um das System nun neu zu starten

Aprés la réinitialisation par défaut, faites défiler vers le bas a
I'aide du bouton Aﬂﬂ— et sélectionner Reboot system now
(redémarrer maintenant le systéme). Appuyez sur le bouton d)
pour activer le redémarrage du systéme

Una vez realizado el restablecimiento de fabrica, desplacese hacia
abajo con el botén AGUH— para acceder a reboot system now
(reiniciar el sistema ahora). Pulse el botén d) para acceder a
reboot system now (reiniciar el sistema ahora)

Depois de concluida a reposicéo de fabrica, desloque o ecra para
baixo com o botdo ‘aﬂﬂ— para reiniciar agora o sistema. Prima o
botdo Ll) para entrar agora na reiniciagao do sistema

Po przywréceniu ustawien fabrycznych uzyj klawisza AGH—

. aby przewinag¢ do opcji reboot system now (ponownie uruchom
system). Wcisnij klawisz (l) aby wybra¢ reboot system now
(ponownie uruchom system)

Po obnoveni tovarniho nastaveni provedete reboot system now
(nynf restart systému) pretocenim tlacitka AGUU— smérem doll
Stisknutim tlacitka d) provedete reboot system now (nyni
restart systému)

Po uskuto¢nenf resetovania na vychodiskové nastavenia rolujte
pomocou tlacidla AGUH— k reboot system now (teraz reStartovat
systém). Stlacte tlac¢idlo d) a potvrdte reboot system now (teraz
restartovat systém)

Efter nulstilling af fabriksindstilling skal du rulle ned med knappen
Aﬂﬂﬂ- for at genstarte systemet nu. Tryk pa knappen d) for at
genstarte systemet nu

Efter att fabriksdterstallningen har slutforts, bladdra nedat med
Aﬂﬂﬂ- -knappen for att nu starta om systemet. Tryck pa d)
'kﬂa[\)p[}ﬂ for att oppna system-omstart nu

Agob y{vel n enavagopd oTIG PuBUICELG TOL EpyooTao(ov,
KLUNOE(TE MPOG TA KATW WE TO MAAKTPO Aﬂﬂﬂ- Kal EMAEETE
reboot system now (Gueon enavekkivnon ovoTApaTog). NaTACTE
TO MARKTPO d) yLa Vo EVEPYOTIOLAOETE TN emAoyr reboot
system now (Gueon enavekkivnon ocvoTAPATOG)

Dopo aver eseguito il reset delle impostazioni predefinite, con il




pulsante Aajﬂ— scorrere fino all'opzione di riavvio del sistema

Premere il pulsante d) per eseguire il riavvio del sistema

Nocne cbpoca napaMeTPoB K 3HAYEHUAM MO YMONYAHMIO

NPOKPYTUTE BHI3 KHOMKOA Lalll= po nyskra reboot system now

(nepe3arpy3ka cucTemsbl). Haxxmute KHONKY d) . 4T06bI HaYaTb

reboot system now (nepesarpyska cuctemsl)

Etter at nullstillingen er ferdig, bruk Aﬂj— -knappen til & rulle

ned til Reboot system now (start systemet pd nytt). Trykk pd LI)

-knappen for & starte systemet pd nytt

Ko se tovarnidka ponastavitev izvede, se pomaknite dol z

gumbom «al= do reboot system now (znova za%eni sistem

zdaj). Za vstop v reboot system now (znova zaZeni sistem zdaj)

pritisnite gumb U)

Micns CKUAaHHS YCTaHOBOK A0 CTaHAaPTHUX 33BOACHKMX 3HAa4eHb

KNasilweio Aﬂﬂ— NPOKPYTiTb BHW3 110 reboot system now

(nepe3asanTaxenHa cuctemn). Hatuckite knasiwy (1) ans

reboot system now (nepe3aBaHTaxeHHs CUCTeMu)

BaleX L= plasily Jaw¥ poailly @b giall s bole gl ey
¥ plaslf s salef Josad (1) 55 bt o¥1 pliach fs i

Miutén elvégezte a gyéri visszaallitast, gorgessen le a Lall-

gombbal, hogy a reboot system now (rendszer azonnali

Ujrainditdsadhoz). Nyomja meg a gombot a reboot system
now (rendszer azonnali Gjrainditasanak) elkezdéséhez

Cnep n3BbpliBaHe Ha HyaupaHe Ao habpuyiHu HaCTPOKK,
npesbpTeTe Hagony ¢ byror «dl= 3a reboot system now
(pecTapTupaTe cuctemaTa cera). HatucHete 6yToH Ll) . 3a
reboot system now (pectapTupaTe cucTemata cera)

Dupa restabilirea configuratiei implicite, defilati in jos cu ajutorul
butonul Aﬂj— pentru reboot system now (reporneste acum
sistemul). Apdsati butonul d) pentru a reboot system now
(reporneste acum sistemul)

Nakon obavljanja tvorni¢kog resetiranja, pomocu tipke Aﬂﬂ—
listajte prema dolje da reboot system now (ponovno pokrenete
sustav). Pritisnite tipku d) da odmah udete u reboot system now

(ponovno pokrenete sustav)

YACVIK




8 Phone will restart with factory reset settings, all previous data/
settings/password is lost

- Telefoon wordt opnieuw opgestart met de fabrieksinstellingen
Alle eerdere data/instellingen/wachtwoorden zijn gewist

- Das Telefon startet mit den Werkseinstellungen; alle vorherigen
Daten/Einstellungen/Kennworter sind verloren

- Le téléphone redémarrera avec les paramétres de réinitialisation
par défaut. Tous les paramétres/données/mots de passes seront
perdus

- El teléfono se reiniciard con la configuracién de fabrica, se
perderdn todos los datos, ajustes y contrasefias anteriores

- O telemével é reiniciado com as predefinicdes de fabrica,
eliminando todos os dados, as definicdes e a palavra-passe
anteriores

- Telefon uruchomi sie z przywréconymi ustawieniami fabrycznymi;
wszystkie poprzednie dane/ustawienia/hasta zostang utracone

- Telefon se restartuje do vyrobniho nastaveni a viechna predchozi
data / nastaveni/ hesla budou ztracena

- Telefén sa redtartuje s vychodiskovymi nastaveniami, vietky
predchédzajlce Gdaje/nastavenia/heslo sa vymazi

- Telefonen startar om med fabriksinstallningarna, alla tidigare
uppgifter/installningar/losenord har raderats.

- Telefonen vil genstarte med de oprindelige fabriksindstillinger,
hvor alle forrige data/indstillinger/adgangskode er gdet tabt

- To TNAé@WVO Ba ETIOVEKKLVAOEL PE TLG puBR{oELG Tlov
KaBoP{OTNKAY QTG TO EPYOOTATLO KAl GAX TA TIPONYOOHEVX
Bedopéva, oL puBUioeLg Kat ot kwdtkol mpdoBaong Ba £xouvy
xoBel

- Il telefono si riavvia con le impostazioni predefinite; tutti i dati/
impostazioni/password precedenti andranno persi

- TenedoH nepesanycTuTcs C NapaMmeTpamu Mo yMon4aHmio, Bce
npeXHUe AaHHbIe/HacTPONKIM/Napob 6y ayT NoTepAHE!

- Telefonen vil starte p& nytt med fabrikkinnstillinger, alle tidligere
data/innstillinger/passord er slettet

- Telefon se bo ponovno zagnal s tovarniskimi nastavitvami, vsi
predhodni podatki/nastavitve/geslo pa bodo izgubljeni

- TenedoH Nepe3anycTUTLCA 3 YCTAHOBKAMU 3a NPOMOBYAHHAM, YCi
nonepeaHi AaHi/HanawTyBaHHA/Napons ByayTe BTpayeH

© e addiuwg giall s balef aihlael Ciilgll frids bale] e

Adyladl o1 delS/abslaeXl/abibdl

- Atelefon Gjraindul a gyéri bedllitdsokkal; minden elézé adat/
bedllitas/jelszd elvész

- TenedoHbT Wie ce pecTapTupa C HyrpaHu habpuyHu

HACTPOMKM, BCUYKM NPEAULUHI AaHHW/HACTPOMKW/Napona Lie



6baat usrybexmn
Telefonul va reporni avand configuratia implicita. Toate datele/
parametrii/parolele anterioare se vor pierde

Telefon ¢e se ponovno pokrenuti s resetiranim tvorni¢kom

YACVIK

postavkama, i svi prethodni podaci/postavke/lozinke bit ¢e

izbrisani
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